2024 HSGP Application Cover Sheet

Project # 2024-029-SHSGP E-Clearinghouse SAI# KY202403190311
KWIEC Tracking # UEI # CW2FFU14R2V3
Lead applicant agency Marshall County Fiscal Court

County Name: Marshall

Partnering Cities/Counties/Agencies  Marshall County Sheriff Office

Organization: [] City m County [ ADD [ Taxing District  Please provide:
[ School District

6

Discipline: ™ Law Enforcement [] Fire [0 EMS  State House District "
[0 HAZMAT Team [ EMA [ School District Shirte SanctaDiiie

Congressional District 1

Area Development District  Purchase Area

Please choose the category and sub category below for which you are applying:

CATEGORY SUB CATEGORIES

Combating Domestic Violent Extremism
Community Preparedness & Resilience
Election Security

Emergency Medical Equipment

Emergency Communications » Select One (if applicable) Radios
Soft Target/Crowded Places » Select One (if applicable)
Enhancing Cybersecurity

» Select One (if applicable)

Exercises & Training

OO0O0®OOOO

Funding Request: (Costs should match any requested vendor Who prepared this application?
quotes. Local match must be subtracted from the subtotal and Brian Andrus

not included in the total amount of funding requested) R
¢ $124,899.08 Total Funding Requested Email  brian.andrus@wmfd.us
Avuthorizing Official Project Manager Financial Officer
Name Kevin Spraggs Brian Andrus Erica West
Title Judge/Executive Grant Manager County Treasurer
Email kevin.spraggs@marshallcountyk  brian.andrus@wmfd.us erica.west@marshallcountyky.gov
e —
)ﬁy Y 7
¥ 4 i « e (8) Cover Sheet
Include this Page in your Application
Page: 10




Certification by Authorizing Official

| understand, and agree to comply with, the general and fiscal provisions of this grant application, including the terms and
conditions; the provisions and regulations governing these funds and all other federal and state laws; that all information
presented in this application is true and correct; that there has been appropriate coordination with all affected agencies;
that costs incurred prior to grant approval may result in those costs being absorbed by the Sub-grantee, and that the receipt
of these grant funds will not supplant state or local funds.

Name of Authorizing Official: Kevin Spr‘aggS

Title of Authorizing Official: Marshall County Judge/Executive
Agency/Organization: Marshall County Fiscal Court
Mailing Address: 1101 Main Street

City, State, ZIP: Benton, KY 42025
Phone: 270-527-4750

Fax:

Email Address: kevin.spraggs@marshallcountyky.gov

Signature: @2—‘ B

i 3 B (F) Certification
@ Include this Page in your Application Page: 20



Resolution for application for and administration of
Kentucky Office of Homeland Security Project(s)

RESOLUTION 2024-07
County of Marshall

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY OF MARSHALL, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING THE
JUDGE/EXECUTIVE TO MAKE APPLICATION FOR AND, UPON APPROVAL, TO ENTER
INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE KENTUCKY OFFICE OF HOMELAND SECURITY (KOHS),
TO EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS WHICH ARE DEEMED NECESSARY BY KOHS TO
FACILITATE AND ADMINISTER THE PROJECT AND TO ACT AS THE AUTHORIZED
CORRESPODENT FOR THIS PROJECT. THIS RESOLTION ALSO ESTABLISHES
PROCUREMENT POLICY FOR ANY KOHS APPROVED PROJECT FOR THE FY-2024
APPLICATION CYCLE.

WHEREAS, MARSHALL County, Kentucky desires to make an application for United States
Department of Homeland Security and/or Commonwealth of Kentucky funds for a project to be
administered by Kentucky Office of Homeland Security:

WHEREAS, it is recognized that an application for and approval of Kentucky Office of Homeland
Security funds impose certain obligations and responsibilities upon the county:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved this 9" day of April 2024, by MARSHALL County, Kentucky.

The Judge/Executive is hereby authorized to execute and furnish all required documentation,
including a memorandum of agreement, as may be required by KOHS for the furtherance of the
above-referenced project and to act as the authorized correspondent for said project.

For the purpose of any KOHS funded projects using FY-2024, funds the county will use the
provisions of KRS 45A for the purchase of equipment and/or services. For any equipment
and/or services under $40,000, three (3) quotes will be obtained. For any equipment and/or
services that exceeds $40,000 the provisions of KRS 45A will apply.

Done this 9" day of April 2024 on a Motion made by Com . Mebuire
And seconded by Cot . Parrest

Members present voting in Favor: 4

Members Present voting against: 2)
BY: j“; % )

Judge/Executive

ATTEST: ﬁp(OMLwO
J

Clerk




4/7/24, 7:07 PM 06CP-01-PORT | FEMA .gov

EE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know
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06CP-01-PORT - Radio, Portable

Description:
Individual/portable radio transceivers.
Grant Notes:

This section includes equipment and systems that provide connectivity and electrical
interoperability between local and interagency organizations to coordinate CBRNE response
operations. When utilizing FEMA program funds in the category of Interoperable Communications
Equipment to build, upgrade, enhance, or replace communications systems, grantees and sub-
grantees should develop a comprehensive interoperable communications plan before
procurement decisions are made. Grant funds may be used to cover only those services provided
during the grant project period. Grantees are reminded that supplanting of previously planned or
budgeted activities is strictly prohibited. Grantees should coordinate with their assigned FEMA
preparedness officer to determine the appropriate allowable cost category for these purchases.

FEMA Related Grant Programs:

= Amtrak- (IPR - Amtrak)

Emergency Management Performance Grants (EMPG),Intercity Bus Security Grant Program
(IBSGP)

Nonprofit Security Grant Program (NSGP)

Operation Stonegarden (OPSG)

Port Security Grant Program (PSGP)

State Homeland Security Program (SHSP)

/lw w w .fema.gov/authorized-equipment-list-itemy06cp-01-port 13



417124, 7:07 PM 06CP-01-PORT | FEMA .gov
= Tribal Homeland Security Grant Program (THSGP)

= Transit Security Grant Program (TSGP)
= Urban Areas Security Initiative Program (UASI)

= Homeland Security Grant Program (HSGP)

Standardized Equipment List

For more information on operating considerations, mandatory and applicable standards, and
training requirements, visit the Interagency Board’s Standardized Equipment List site. Note:
some equipment items on the Authorized Equipment List maynot be listed on the Standardized
Equipment List.

System Assessment and Validation for Emergency Responders

For market survey reports, visit the System Assessment and Validation for Emergency, Responders

site. To search for an equipment item, use the same Authorized Equipment List item number. Note:
some equipment items may not have market survey reports.

Last updated May 2, 2023

Return to top

Disasters &Assistance
Grants

Floods & Maps
Emergency Management

About

https://w w w .fema.gov/authorized-equipment-list-iter/06cp-01-port 2/3



4/7/24, 7:07 PM 06CP-01-PORT | FEMA .gov

Work With Us
QQXARTMG
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&g FEMA
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Accessibility Plug-Ins
Accountability Privacy
Careers Report Disaster Fraud
Civil Rights Website Information
Contact Us DHS.gov
FOIA USA.gov
Glossary Inspector General
No FEAR Act

https://w w w .fema.gov/authorized-equipment-list-item/06cp-01-port

Contact FEMA

National
Terrorism
Advisory
System

313



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
DEPARTMENT FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT
Andy Beshear 100 AIRPORT ROAD, THIRD FLOOR Dennis Keene
Governor FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601 Commissioner
PHONE (502) 573-2382
FAX (502) 227-8691

www.kydlgweb.ky.gov

March 20, 2024

Mr. Brian Andrus

Marshall County Fiscal Court
1101 Main Street

Benton, KY 42025

RE:  Marshall County Fiscal Court P25 Portable Project
SAT# KY202403190311
CFDA# 97.067

Dear Mr. Andrus:

The Kentucky State e-Clearinghouse is the official designated Single Point of Contact (SPOC) for the
Commonwealth pursuant to Presidential Executive Order 12372, and supported by Kentucky Statutes KRS 45.031.
The primary function of the SPOC is to streamline the review aforementioned process for the applicant and the
funding agency. This process helps in vocalizing the statutory and regulatory requirements. Information in the
form of comments, if any, will be attached to this correspondence.

This proposal has been reviewed by the appropriate state agencies in the e-Clearinghouse for conflicts with state
or local plans, goals and objectives. After receiving this letter you should make it available to the funding agency
and continue with the funding agencies application process. This e-Clearinghouse SPOC letter signifies only that
the project has followed the state reviewing requirements, and is neither a commitment of funds from this agency
or any other state or federal agency. Please remember if any federal reviews are required the applicant must follow
through with those federal agencies.

The results of this review are valid for one year from the date of this letter. If the project is not submitted to the
funding agency or not approved within one year after the completion of this review, the applicant can request an
extension through the information request function. If the project changes in any way after the review, the
applicant must reapply through the e-Clearinghouse for a new review. There are no exceptions.

If you have any questions regarding this letter or the review process please contact the e-Clearinghouse office at
DLG.ECH@ky.gov or 502-573-2382.
Sincerely,

'y ¢ i A
AdE s % )
AL 1) (L RN

Billie R Johnson,
Executive Director, Office of Federal Grants
Kentucky State Clearinghouse

TEAM uils
KENTUCKY.

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS
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Marshal County Fiscal Court

03/19/2024

The design, technical, pricing, and other information ( “ Information " ) furnished with this submission is confidential proprietary information of Motorola Solutions, Inc. or the Motorola Solutions entity providing this quote
( “ Motorola ") and is submitted with the restriction that it is to be used for evaluation purposes only. To the fullest extent allowed by applicable law, the Information is not to be disclosed publicly or in any manner to
anyone other than those required to evaluate the Information without the express written permission of Motorola.

MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other trademarks are the
property of their respective owners. © 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS QUOTE-2568592

03/19/2024

Marshal County Fiscal Court

50 JUDICIAL DR
BENTON, KY 42025

Dear Brian Andrus ,

Motorola Solutions is pleased to present Marshal County Fiscal Court with this quote for quality communications equipment
and services. The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a
solution to best fulfill your communications needs.

This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide Marshal County Fiscal

Court with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Belden
Parry at beldenparry@callmc.com.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and feedback

regarding this quote.

Sincerely,

Belden Parry

Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative



Q MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS QUOTE-2568592

Billing Address: Quote Date:03/19/2024

MARSHALL COUNTY FISCAL Expiration Date:05/18/2024

COURT Quote Created By:

50 JUDICIAL DR Ee:gen Parry@ "
eldenparry@calimc.com

E‘;NTON' RV 42025 270.843.3519

End Customer:

Marshal County Fiscal Court
Brian Andrus
Brian.andrus@wmfd.us
270-703-0819

Contract: 24915 - COMMONWEALTH OF
KY

Iltem Number Description List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price

1 H91TGD9PW6AN APX 8000 ALL BAND 18 $10,737.32 $6,764.51 $121,761.18
PORTABLE MODEL 2.5

2 NNTN8863B CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, 18 $186.50 $136.15 $2,450.70
IMPRES 2, 3A, 100-240VAC,
US/NA/LACR PLUG

3 PMNN4486A BATT IMPRES 2 LIION R IP67 5 $188.27 $137.44 $687.20
3400T

Grand Total $124,899.08(USD)

Notes:

e Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax,
sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to
invoices.

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products™). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Page 3



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Purchase Order Checklist

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead
(PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address
must be documented on PO )

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Bill To Contact Name & Phone # and EMAIL for customer accounts payable dept

Ship To Contact Name & Phone #

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)




KWIEC Review - CY 2024

The KWIEC adheres to the annual guidance issued by the Federal Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security Agency /
Emergency Communications Division (ECD) and the State Communications Interoperability Plan (SCIP). Fill out the
below portions of this form completely and submit it according to the instruction at www.KWIEC.ky.gov. Any
submission not filled out fully or missing attachments cannot be processed.

Contact and Agency Information
Marshall County Fiscal Court

KWIEC
Tracking #:

2024-001

Agency Name:

Project Manager: Brian Andrus Phone #: (270) 703-0819
E-Mail: brian.andrus@wmfd.us Zip Code: 42025
City: Benton Coun Marshall

Project Information
Short Project Title: Marshall County Fiscal Court P25 Portable Project
Type of Project: Voice | Radio Class: Digital - P-25

Project Description - Do not justify the Project's need. Simply explain the technical reasons for doing the project and what your goal is. Ensure you
indicate the type of broadcast mode that will be used and list all emissions designator s that will be licensed to this system.

Marshall Co. Fiscal Court requesting in a HSGP request for 20 Motorola APX 8000 Tri-Band Portables Capable of operating on VHF,
UHF, and 700/800 bands. These readios would be operating in Phase 1 P25 mode, but capable of integrating with the KSP 700/800
system for future upgrades. Emission designator 9k80f1e for Phase 1 P25

Qty Make Model Short Description Eq Type Cost Each Subtotal

18 Motorola APX8000 X 8000 Portables w Charg Portable $6,900.66 $124,211.88
5 Motorola Impress Battery 5 Spare Batteries <Eq Type> $137.44 $687.20
<Eq Type>
<Eq Type>
<Eq Type>
<Eg Type>
<Eq Type>
<Eqg Type>
Auto-Calculated Total Cost - $124,899.08
1 This form - completely filled out and in excel format. Do not scan to pdf. (Required) Complete
2 Attach Vendor quote listing equipment and services requested. (Required) Complete
3 Written justification for equipment that contains any type of non-P-25 digital voice mode. N/A
4 Project plan showing how you intend to update to a P-25 system (Required for other than P-25). N/A
5 Propagation Studies and Network Diagram (Recommended for Infrastructure Projects). N/A
Answer all of the following questions (Yes/No)
6 Do you have a signed Mutual Aid MOU with the Kentucky State Police? Yes
7 Have your voice radios been programmed with Mutual Aid frequencies? Yes
8 Will you participate in the annual Mutual Aid Communications Exercise? Yes
9 Are you partnering with other agencies to procure this equipment? (List below) No
Partners: —

KWIEC Review (Do not fill out anything below this line)

This wireless communications project was reviewed in accordance with KRS 42.738.

KWIEC
Comments:
KWIEC Findings: _Signature of Authorized KWIEC Agent: Date

Approved - Meets Requirements /@ é m W 4/4/24
J

Email completed form to - KWIEC@ky.gov Rev Oct 2022



4/8/24, 7:59 AM SAM.gov | Check Entity Status

BE An official website of the United States government Here's how you know

il .
A sAM.cov % 0 @
Home  Search Data Bank Data Services Help

< Entity Information

Check Entity Status

This tool allows you to check the status of your entity.

O Search by Unique Entity ID/CAGE O Search entities pending Unique Entity ID assignment

@ Non-federal users: You may only check the status of entities linked to your SAM.gov
account.

Unique Entity ID CAGE Code

cw2fful4r2vi X

Reset Search

Entity Information

MARSHALL COUNTY FISCAL COURT  Active Registration

Unique Entity ID
CW2FFU14R2V3

Your registration was activated on 2024-01-22. It expires on 2025-01-18, which is one
year after you submitted it for processing. To update or renew your registration,
begin from your Entities Workspace.

More About the Entity Status Tracker

Getting Started with Registration

Entity Status Guide

https://sam.gov/content/status-tracker 1/3



4/8/24, 7:59 AM SAM.gov | Check Entity Status

Legend
What if my entity fails TIN validation?
What if my entity fails CAGE validation?

More Help

@ &)Y 8D 6 &

Validate Entity  Get Unique Entity ID Core Data Assertions Reps & Certs POCs Submit
Completed Completed Completed Completed Completed Completed Completed
Processing Active

Completed Completed

More About the Entity Status Tracker

Getting Started with Registration
Entity Status Guide

Legend

What if my entity fails TIN validation?

What if my entity fails CAGE validation?

More Help
Feedback
Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners

https://sam.gov/content/status-tracker 2/3



4/8/24, 7:59 AM SAM.gov | Check Entity Status

Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Disclaimers Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact
f /\ WARNING
This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This system is
G S ‘é\ subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal

prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this information are
required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CIO 2103.2 CUI Policy.

https://sam.gov/content/status-tracker 3/3



AGENCY
Adair Co. Constable District 6
Adair Co. Fiscal Court
Adair County Sheriff
Adairville City Fire
Adairville Police Department
Adairville Rural Fire Dept.
Administrative Office of the Courts
Albany Fire Dept.
Albany Police Dept.
Alexandria Fire District
Alexandria Police Department
Allegre Volunteer Fire Dept.
Allen Co. Ambulance Service
Allen County Emergency Management
Allen Co. Sheriff Office
American Red Cross
Anchorage Fire & EMS
Anchorage Police Dept.
Anderson County EMA
Anderson County EMS
Anderson County Fire District
Anderson County Sheriff
Anton VFD
Arlington Fire Department
Ashland Fire Department
Ashland Police Department
Ashland-Boyd County Health Department
Auburn City Fire
Auburn Rural Fire Dept.
Augusta Police Dept
Augusta VFD
Aurora Ross Fire Dept.
Austin - Tracy Fire Dept
Bagdad Fire Protection Dist.
Bailey Switch Fire Department
Ballard County EMS
Ballard County Sheriff
Ballardsville Fire Dept
Barbourville Fire Department
Barbourville Police Dept.
Bardstown-Nelson Co. VFD
Bardstown Police Department
Barkley Regional Airport Authority
Barren County Sheriff
Barren - Metcalf County EMS
Barren River District Health Department
Baskett VFD
Bath County Emergency Management
Bath County EMS
Bath County Search and Rescue
Beattyville Police Department
Beaver Dam Police Dept.
Bedford Fire @ Rescue Inc.
Belfry VFD
Bell County EMA
Bell County EMS

ADDRESS
4293 Knifley Rd.
424 Public Square, Suite 1
500 Public Square
220 West Gallitan

MUTUAL AID/INTEROPERABILITY

ciry
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Adairville

110 North Main Street P.O. Box 185 Adairville

220 West Gallitan

100 Millcreek Park, Bldg. 8
700 Tower St.

204 Water St.

7951 Alexandria Pike
8236 W. Main st.

5700 Allegre Road

100 Lex Center Circle
201 West Main Street
194 Wood St.

340 East Langdon Road
1400 Evergreen Rd.
11506 Park Rd.
P.0.Box 580

P.0.Box 580

1009 Wildcat Rd.

141 South Main St.
180 Hicklin Rd.

37 State Route 80 East
1021 Carter Avenue
201 17th Street

2924 Holt Street
P.0O.Box 465

104 Spring St

219 Main St

P. 0. Box 85

15623 US Highway East
2542 Austin Tracy Rd
4741 Bagdad Rd.

37 KY 229

150 Broadway

437 Ohio Street

4604 South Hwy 53
P.O. Box 1300

196 Daniel Boone Dr.
230 N. 5th St.

212 Nelson County Plaza
P.O.Box 1131

117 N. Public Sq. Suite 1-B
703 East Main St

1109 State Street

DR. Hodge Rd.

648 Kendall Springs
78 Rowland Avenue
1466 E. Hwy. 60

61 River Drive

P.O.Box 408

23 Church St.

US119 North

306 Cherry St.

306 Cherry St.

Adairville
Frankfort
Albany
Albany
Alexandria
Alexandria
Elkton
Scottsville
Scottsville
Scottsville
Science Hill
Anchorage
Anchorage
Lawrenceburg
Lawrenceburg
Lawrenceburg
Lawrenceburg
Madisonville
Arlington
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Auburn
Auburn
Augusta
Augusta
Hardin
Austin
Bagdad
Barbourville
LaCenter
Wickliffe
Crestwood
Barbourville
Barbourville
Bardstown
Bardstown
Paducah
Glasgow
Glasgow
Bowling Green
Henderson
Owingsville
Owingsville
Owingsville
Beattyville
Beaver Dam
Bedford
Belfry
Pineville
Pineville

zIP
42728
42728
42728
42202
42202
42202
40601
42602
42602
41001
41001
42220
42164
42164
42164
42553
40223
40223
40342
40342
40342
40342
42431
42021
41101
41101
41101
42206
42206
41002
41002
42028
42125
40003
40906
42056
42087
40014
40906
40906
40004
40004
42086
42141
42141
42102
42420
40360
40360
40360
41311
42320
40006
41527
40977
40977

CONTACT
Jason Rector
Ann Melton
Tracy McCarol
Jim Trimble
Steve Hadden
Larry McComns
William Bennett
Robert Roeper
Lyle Pierce
Jeffrey Pohlman
Michael Ward
Jack Gant
Ed Taylor
Gary Petty
Jim Strain
Jamie Meece
Walter Lage
Chis Winders
Charles O'Neal
Charles O'Neal
Mike Barnes
Greg Boblitt
William Simons
Justin Jones
Brent Webster
Major Mark McDowell
Brian Elswick
Jeff Gregory
Steve Montgomery
Harry Brooks
Jim Wilson
Ricky Sirls
Marcus Thurman
Rusty Newton
Scott Partin
Michael Clarke
Sheriff Todd Cooper
S. Fante
Winston Tye
Bill Swafford
Charles Montgomery
Tim Simpson
Doug Smith
Ann Phelps
Charlie O'Neal
Janarae Conway
Larry Koerber
Stephanie Stewart
Gary Bealert
Charles Lyons
Gregory Brandenburg
Casey Thacker
Michael Barnes
Randal Harmon
Paul Wilson
Jim Killion

TELEPHONE
270-384-9187
270-384-4703
270-384-2776
270-539-6731
270-539-6131
270-539-4894
502-573-2350
606-387-5872
606-387-6649
859-635-5991
859-635-4126
270-878-0520
270-237-4938
270-618-0038
270-237-3210
606-875-3719
502-245-6755
502-244-0562
502-839-7642
502-839-7642
502-680-1689
502-839-4021
270-383-5591
270-445-1226
606-739-0127
606-327-2077
606-329-9444
270-772-1605
270-772-0496
606-756-3296
513-310-9083
270-354-9303
2705760198
502-6331220
606-622-6268
270-665-9324
270-335-3561
502-222-1598
606-622-6270
606-546-3441
502-349-6562
502-348-6811
270-744-0521
270-651-2771
270-651-6903
270-781-8039X155
270-831-1235
606-336-4282
606-674-8158
606-205-6469
606-464-5030
270-274-7106
502-269-0060
606-353-8026
606-337-9177
606-337-6797

EMAIL ADDRESS
ctor@windstream.net
aci I@alltel.ne

tips.adairsheriff@windstream.com
n/a
chief20108 @yahoo.com
n/a
williambennett@kycourts.net
ki ne .com

asst-pierce@hotmail.com
ipohlman@alexandriaky.org
mward@alexandriaky.org
gantfarms22@gmail.com

lor. hoo.com
llencoem! .com
info@acsoky.org
jamie.meece@redcross.org
chief@an fireand ems.com
chiefofanchorage@insightbb.com

neall Iphia.net

neal Iphia.n
mikde.barn: N ncountyfd.com
agbob636@adelphia.net
dsimons@newwavecomm.net
bwebster dcoem.net

li@ashlandkypd.com

brians.elswick .gOV
gregory@logantele.com

afd@logantele.com

Lbrook ky.com
afd306@yahoo.com
rsirls@vci.net

bed@barrencouem.com
rusty.newton@shelbycountykentucky.com
ails itchfi urville.com
mclarke317@brtc.net

sheriff@brte.net

sfan Il villefire.
tye709@barbourville.com
liberty@barbourville.com
chuck@bardstowncable.net
simpson@bardstowncable.net

llamattude@bellsouth.net

nn | I w-Ky.com
c.oneal@bmems.net
jan: .CoNw: nriverhealth.or

lkoerber@hendersonky.us
bcem@windstream.net

gbealert@bathems.com
charleslyons66@yahoo.com
.brandenbur: lisouth.n
n/a
bufrdchiefbarn insightbb.com
v 7, hoo.com
bellcoun lisouth.net
belcountyem: il.com
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Bell County Rescue Squad

Bell County Sheriff

Bell County Volunteer Fire Department
Bellefonte Police Dept.

Bellevue Police Dept

Benton Fire Dept.

Benton Police Dept.

Berry Fire Dept.

Big Creek Fire And Rescue

Big Creek VFD

Blackberry VFD

Blaine Fire Dept.

Blaine VFD

Bledsoe Fire Dept.

Bloomington Mountanieer VFD
Blue Grass Airport Public Safety
Bluegrass 911 Central Communications
Bonnieville VFD

Boone County Emergency Management
Boone County PSCC

Bourbon County Sheriff Office
Bowling Green Fire Dept.

Bowling Green PD

Bowling Green Warren County Rescue
Boyd Co EMS

Boyd Co. Emergency Management
Boyd Co. Sheriff Dept.

Boyle Co. Fire Dept.

Boyle County Sheriff

Bracken Co. E.M.

Bracken County Health Dept.
Bracken County Sheriff Office
Brandenburg Police Dept.

Breathitt County Sheriff Office
Breckinridge County 911 Dispatch
Breckinridge County EMA
Breckinridge County Health Dept.
Breckinridge County Sheriff Office
Breeding Area Volunteer Fire Dept.
Brindle Ridge VFD

Brodhead VFD

Bronston Fire Department
Brooksville Constable District 6
Browns EMS

Brownsville City

Brush Creek Fire Dept.

Buffalo Fire and Rescue

Buffalo Trace District Health Dept.
Buffalo Trace/Gateway Task Force
Buffalo Trace SAR

Bullit County Health Department
Bullitt County EMA

Bullitt County EMS

Bullitt County Sheriff

Burkesville Cumberland County Rescue Squad

Burkesville Police Dept.
Burlington Fire Protection District
Burnside Fire Department
Burnside Police Department

205 North 17th St.

101 Courthouse Square
RT/Box 184 - B

705 Bellefonte Princess Rd.
616 Poplar St

1009 Main St.

1009 Main St.

City Hall Bldg.

P.O. Box 160

17397 East Big Creek Rd.
P.O. Box 665

134 North Hwy 201

134 North Hwy. 201

HWY 421

9274 Hwy 460 W

4000 Terminac Drive

308 West Maple Ave Suite 5
7650 N. Dixie Hwy.

3000 Conrad Lane

8100 Ewing Blvd. Ste. 100
301 Main Street

701 E. 7th St.

911 Kentucky St

1125 Lewis Avenue

2758 Greenup Ave
P.O.Box 423

2800 Louisa St.

1500 Lebanon Rd

321 W. Main St.

PO Box 264

429 Frankfort St.

116 W. Miami St.

P.0O. Box 305, 737 High St
1137 Main Street

208 South Main Street
208 Main Street

101 w. 2nd.

208 South Main Street
P.O. Bow 5 Breeding, Ky
8763 N. Wilderness Rd.

3 West Main St.

2375 Hwy 790

P.O.Box 37

Vine St.

121 Washington St.

22 Chief Ridge Rd.

2619 Greensburg Rd.
207 Stanley Reed Court 2nd.floor
908 Kenton Sta. Dr.

212 Government St.

181 Lee's ValleyRoad
P.O. BOX 6534

P.0. BOX 6538

P.O.Box 205

200 Upper River Street
214 Upper River

6050 Firehouse Prire
South Hwy 27

7933 South Hwy 27

Middlesboro
Pineville
Pineville

Bellefonte
Bellevue
Benton
Benton
Berry

Big Creek
Sidney

Salyersville
Lexington
Lancaster
Bonnieville
Burlington
Florence
Paris

Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Ashland
Catlettsburg
Catlettsburg
Danville

Brooksville
Brandenburg
Jackson
Hardinsburg
Hardinsburg
Hardinsburg
Hardinsburg
Breeding
Mt.Vernon
Brodhead
Bronston
Brooksville
Cynthiana
Brownsville
Liberty
Buffalo
Maysville
Mays!
Maysville
Shepherdsville
Shepherdsville
Shepherdsville
Shepherdsville
Burkesville
Burkesville
Burkesville
Burlington
Burnside
Burnside

40965
40977
40977
41101
41073
42025
42025
41003
40914
41564
41544
41124
41124
40810
41465
40510
40444
42713
41005
41042
40361
42101
42101
42101
41101
41129
41129
40422
40422
41004
41004
41004
40108
41339
40143
40143
40143
40143
42715
40456
40409
42518
41004
41031
42210
42539
42716
41056
41056
41056
40165
40165
40165
40165
42717
42717
42717
41005
42519
42519

Jonathan Price
Bruce Bennett
Rodney Wilder
Mark Ballard
Lee Estepp
Duane Hawes
Gary West
Michael Palmer
Elmer Sparks
Rick Green

Gary Hatfield
Kenneth Martin
Crystal Meade
Kevin Cook
Allison Howard
D.Scott Lanter
Russ Clark
Dennis Amos
William Fletcher
James N.Staverman
Sheriff Mark Matthews
Jerry Oliver
Malissa Carter
Andy Tucker
Brent Webster
Brent Webster
Terry Keelin
Donald Sexton
Dustin Clem

F. Neider Reynolds
Tony Cox
Howard Niemeier
Ron Dodson
John Hollan
Rick Martin
Marty Moore
Mark Peterson
Todd Pate

Terry Harvey
Larry Mullins
Larry Taylor
Gilbert Robinson
Kenny Carl
Michael Palmer
Tyler Vincent
Gale Scott
Zachery Perkins
Paul Fields

Tim Feagen
Alex Hyrcza
Andrea Renfrow
Les Bandy
Bridgett Etherton
Danny Thompson

Michael Spears
Stevie Wheat
Chief Jeff Barlow
Gilbert Robinson
Craig Whitaker

606-499-3061
606-337-3102
606-337-7384
606-325-0608
859-261-1122
270-527-4739
270-527-3126
859-588-8073
606-599-5951
606-353-9409
606-427-7387
606-652-3086
606-652-4423
606-672-2901
606-349-5493
859-425-3101
859-792-2244
270-528-1354
859-334-3519
859-372-2300
859-987-2130
270-393-3141
270-393-4470
270-783-3030
606-739-0127
606-739-0127
606-739-5135
859-326-7865
859-238-1123
606-735-2570
606-735-2157
606-735-3233
270-422-2776
606-666-3800
270-580-4772
270-580-4766
270-756-5121
270-756-2361
270-378-1807
859-661-1192
606-758-8635
606-679-7075
606-782-2493
859-588-8073
270-597-3814
606-787-9577

606-564-9447
759-5722

606-782-0499
502-955-7837
502-543-3189
502-955-7580
502-543-2514

270-433-0190
270-864-4141
859-586-6161
606-679-7075
606-561-3405

n/a

hce! r nner.com
n/a

bevfd@mikrotec.com

bb netscape.com
kennym41124 .com

bwebster@boydcoem.net

in

andrea.renfro

Iband

ky.o

Kky.gov

Ky.
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Butler and Community VFD 309 Taylor St. Butler 41006 Don Willis 859-472-6773 widscb@fuse.net

Butler County Emergency Management 110 North Main Street P.O. Box 626 Morgantown 42261 Richard E. Henderson 270-526-8008 { il.com
Butler County Sheriff P.O. Box100 Morgantown 42261 Joe Gaddie 270-526-3676 jgaddie@butlercoky.com
Butler Police Dept. 309 Taylor St. Butler 41006 Kenneth Hale 859-472-6063 butlerkypd@fuse.net

Cadiz Police Department 11 Marion St Cadiz 42211 Hollis Alexander 270-522-8369 cadizpd@bellsouth.net

Cairo VFD 13115 U.S. Highway 41 Alternate Henderson 42420 Larry Koerber 270-831-1235 Ikoerber@hen nky.us
Caldwell Co. Sheriff 100 E. Market Rm. 25 Princeton 42445 Chris Noel 270-365-2088 cc5046@caldwellcourthouse.com
Caldwell County EMS 102 Northfield Drive Princeton 42445 David Crenshaw 270-365-3787 caldwell.ema@pepb.net
Calloway County EMA 101 South Fifth Street Murray 42071 William Call 270-753-7870 ll@mchsi.com

Calloway County Fire-Rescue, Inc 101 East Sycamore Street Murray 42071 Chief Earl Hicks 270-293-0683 ccfr32@gmail.com

Calloway County Probation and Parole 400 South 6th Street Paducah 42003 Mike Worth 270-575-7235

Calloway County Sheriff 701 Olive Street Murray 42071 Sam Steger 270-753-3151 s.steger@callkyso.com
Calvert City Police Department 861 East 5th Avenue Calvert 42029 SGT Richard Sullivan Jr. 270-395-4545 n/a

Camp Dick Fire & Rescue 228 Bryantsville Road Lancaster 40444 Tevis Graham 859-339-1540 gesok9narco@yahoo.com
Camp Dix VFD Vanceburg 41179 Carl Chaney 606-796-3464 h: 1 hoo.com

C: County Consolidated Disp: 998 Monmouth st. Newport 41071 Dale Edmonson 859-581-3622 ded n

Campbell County Fire District 1 6844 Four Mile Pike Melbourne 41059 Greg Buckler 859-635-9255 ler| 1ky.com
Campbell County Police Dept. P.0.BOX 6 Alexandria 41001 Keith Hill 859-547-3100 khilli licountyky.or:
Campbell County Sheriff 330 York St. Newport 41071 Nick Chaplin 859-292-3833 nchaplin@campbelicountyky.org
Campbellsville - Taylor Co. Rescue 105 S. Columbia Ave. Campbellsvile 42718 Dan Durham 270-789-3135 i I .n
Campbellsville Fire Dept. 100 W. Broadway Campbellsvile 42718 Allen Johnson 270-465-4131 firede, cambellsville.us
Campbellsville Police 100 Terri St Campbellsvile 42718 D. Benningfield 270-465-4122 pdchief@campbellsville.us
Canine Search Incorporated of KY 600 Sandog Hollow Eubank 42567 C. Cooper 270-774-7486 sa ki il.com
Carlisle County EMA 985 U.S. 62 Bardwell 42023 M. Rowland 270-628-3355 missyoem@ccfcky.com
Carlisle County EMS 985 U.S. 62 Bardwell 42023 Wayne Floyd 270-628-0248 Al indstream.net
Carlisle CountySheriff 70 West Court St. Bardwell 42023 Chris Harper 270-628-3377 carlise1@inbox.com

Carlisle Police Dept. 107 E. Chestnut St. Carlisle 40311 Ronnie Clark 859-289-3700 cityofcarlisle@kywls.com
Carroll County 911 750 Clay Street Carroliton 41008 Randall L. Tharp 502-732-7041 rtharp@carrolltonky.net
Carroll County EMA 829 Polk St. Carrollton 41008 Edward Webb 502-732-7019 edwebb@ccem.net

Carter Co. Enhanced 911 315 W.Second St. Grayson 41143 Thomas Thompson 606-474-6911 toocold252002@yahoo.com
Casey County Ambulance Service 1167 Campbellsville St. Liberty 42539 Kenneth Turpin 606-787-4446 case' litel.net
Casey County E911 Center 169 Courthouse Square Liberty 42539 Margaret Brown 606-787-9411 caseycnty@windstream.net
Casey County Sheriff 625 Campbellsville St. Liberty 42539 Jerry Coffman 606-787-6821 n/a

Casey County Road Department 1171 Campbellisville Street Liberty 42539 Melissa Richards 606-787-8311

Catlettsburg Fire Dept P. 0. Box 476 Catlettsburg 41129 Brent Webster 606-739-0127 bwebster@boydcoem.net
Catlettsburg Police Dept P.O. Box 476 Catlettsburg 41129 Brent Webster 606-739-0127 r m.net
Cave City Police Dept. 103 Duke Srteet Cave City 42127 Billy Minton 270-773-2441 ccpd@caveland.net

Cayce Fire Department 7 Street RT 239 South Fulton 42041 Matt Moss 270-210-5611 matt.moss@hotmail.com
Central Campbell Fire Dist 4113 Alexandria Pike Cold Spring 41076 Dan Schultz 859-441-7631 dan.schi .or
Central City Fire Department 207 North 2nd Street Central City 42330 David Legrand 270-608-2525 fd204@dImgcom.com
Central City Police Department 214 Main First Street Central City 42330 Mike Garrett 270-754-2464 mike.garrett@centralcitypd.org
Carter Co. EMS 12 Crossbar Rd. Grayson 41143 Jerry Hurn 606-474-8181 windstream.net
Cerulean Volunteer Fire Department 75 Turner Rawls Road Cerulean 42215 Denise Brashears 270-235-5674 denise-brashears@hughes.net
Charleston VFD 3680 Charleston Rd. Dawson Springs 42408 Pam Ahlert 270-797-4916 hl lisouth.net
Cherryville Fire and Rescue 4639 Donithan Rd. Louisa 41230 Jeffary Pack 606-638-4851 1c911@lycomonline.com
Christian County Constable - District 4 209 Pyle Lane Hopkinsville 42240 Tommy Gary 270-886-6485 aryfamil 1 .net
Christian County EMA 521 Weber Street Hopkinsville 42240 Randy Graham 270-887-6253 rah: hesen .net
Christian County Rescue Team 1317 Sanderson Drive Hopkinsville 42240 Randy Graham 270-887-6253 rah: hesen: .ne
Christian County Sheriff 216 W 7th St. Hopkinsville 422240 Billy Gloyd 270-839-0860 1 il.com
Cincinnati /N.Ky. Airport Police Po Box 752000 Cincinnati 45275 Michael Crittendon 859-767-7038 mrittendon@cvgairport.com
City of Allen Police Department P.O.Box 510 Allen 41601 Clyde Woods 606-874-2953 woods.clyde@yahoo.com
City of Audubon Park Police Dept. 3340 Robin Rd. Louisville 40213 Cpt. J Curtis 502-637-5066 n/a

City of Bardstown Fire Dept. 220 N. 5th St. Bardstown 40004 Charles Montgomery 502-349-6562 huck@bardstowncable.net
City of Bardwell 225 Front St Bardwell Thomas Lemors 270-628-5415 n/a

City of Berry City Hall Bldg. Berry 41003 Orla Whitaker 859-234-9619 n/a

City of Campbellsburge Police 8142 Main Street Campbellsburg 40011 Col.Paul McDonald 502-532-6050 n/a

City of Cave City 103 Duke Srteet Cave City 42127 Robert Smith 270-773-2188 cityhall land.net

City of Clinton 112 South Jefferson Clinton 42031 Tracy House 270-653-5048 clingi 1l h.net

City of Coal Run Village Police Dept. 81 Church St. Pikeville 41501 Jason Ray 606-437-0902 crod@att.net

City of Corbin Police Department 805 South Main Street Corbin 40701 Barry McDonald 606-523-6509 barrymcdonald@corbin.ky.gov
City of Eubank-Eubank Fire Dept. P.O.Box 325 Eubank 42567 Jamie Meece 606-875-3719 jamie@meece.us

XX X X X X

x X



City of Erlanger

City of Florence

City of Fulton Fire Department
City of Glasgow Police Dept.
City of Glencoe Police Dept.
City of Grayson gency Mar it
City of Greensburg EMA

City of Greensburg Public Work
City of Hazard

City of Henderson Fire Dept.
City of Irvington

City of Jenkins

City of London Fire Department
City of Marion

City of Martin Police Department
City of Mortons Gap

City of Paducah

City of Paintsville Fire and Rescue EMS
City of Paris Fire Department
City of Prestonsburg

City of Radcliff Fire Dept.

City of Salem

City of St. Matthews PD

City of Taylor Mill Fire-EMS
City of Taylorsville Fire Dept.
City of Warsaw

City of West Liberty

City of Wheelwright

Civil Air Patrol

Clark County Sheriff

Clark County Fire Dept.

Clark County Health Dept.
Clarkson Fire & Rescue
Clarkson Police Dept.

Clay City Fire Department Inc.
Clay City Police Department
Clay Co. 911

Clay County Fiscal Court

Clay Fire Department
Clementsville VFD

Clinton Co. EMA

Clinton Co. EMS

Clinton Co. Sheriff

Clinton County 911

Clinton - Hickman County EMS
Clinton Police Dept

Cloverport Fire Department
Cloverport Police Department
Coal Run Village VFD

Cold Spring PD

Columbia Fire District
Columbia Police Dept.
Commonwealth Canine Search&Recovery
Concord Fire Dept.

Coon Creek Fire Dept.

Corinth Fire Department
Cortersville-Paintlick Fire Rescue
Corydon Civil Defense VFD
County of McCracken
Covington Police Dept.

505 Commonwealth Ave
8100 Ewing Blvd.

340 Browder St.

201 South Broadway
110 N. Main

302 E. Main Street
105 W. Hodgenville Ave.
205 East Hodgenville Ave
700 Main St.

332 Washington St.
109 West Caroline
9409 Hwy 805

911 Fire Rescue Drive
217 South Main St.
11729 Main Street P.O. Box 749
102 South Main Street
510 Clark Street

116 Main st.

313 High Street

200 North Lake Drive
604 South Wilson Rd.
111 Court Street

3940 Grandview Ave.
5231 Taylor Mill Road
P.O.Box 491

101 W. Market St.

565 Main St

1479 Ky Route 306
100 Old Soldiers Ln.
P.O.BOX 218

200 Barnes Dr.

400 Professional Ave.
204 First St.

106 Springs St.

125 12th Street

4651 Main Street

200 White St.

102 Richmond Road
22 A West Railroad
11298 W Ky. 70

104 Emergency Dr.
100 Emergency Dr.
100 Washington St.
100 Emergency Drive
324 Cresap Street

112 North Jefferson St
710 W. Houston Street
212 South Main Street
93 Church ST.

5694 E.Alexandria Pk

116 Campbellsville St.
829 Polk St.

2731 Olivet Church Rd.
3197 Coon Creek Rd.
10995 Dixie Hwy

107 Narrow Gap Road
104 7th. St.

300 South 7th Street

#1 Police Memorial Drive

Erlanger
Florence
Fulton
Glasgow
Glencoe
Grayson
Greensburg
Greensburg
Hazard
Henderson
Irvington
Jenkins
London
Marion
Martin
Mortons Gap
Paducah
Paintsville
Paris
Prestonsburg
Radcliff
Salem
Louisvi
Taylor
Taylorsville
Warsaw
West Liberty
Wheelwright
Franfort
Winchester
Winchester
Winchester
Clarkson
Clarkson
Clay City
Clay City
Manchester
Manchester
Clay
Liberty
Albany
Albany
Albany
Albany
Clinton
Clinton
Cloverport
Cloverport
Pikeville
Cold Spring
Columbia
Columbia
Carrollton
Paducah
Coon Creek
Corinth
Paintlick
Henderson
Paducah
Covington

41018
41042
42041
42141
41046
41143
42743
42743
41701
42420
40146
41537
40741
42064
41649
42440
42003
41240
40361
41653
40160
42078
40207
41015
40071
41095
41472
41669
40601
40392
40391
40391
42726
42726
40312
40312
40962
40962
42404
42539
42602
42602
42602
42602
42031
42031
40111
40111
41501
41076
42728
42728
41008
42003
41749
41010
40461
42420
42003
41014

Steve Castor
Capt. John McDermond
Michael Gunn
Capt.Johnny Travis
Ed Caldwell
Roger Dunfee
Ron Jones

Ron Jones

Sam Stacy
Dennis Leslie
Mike Lucas

Todd DePriest
Carl Hacker

Ray O'Neal
James Slone
Frank Stafford
Brent Stringer
Rick Ratliff
Michael Duffy
Michael Ormerod
Jamie Henderson
Stan Wallace

Ptl. R. Moster #9175
Dennis Halpin
Nathan Nation
Brent Caldwell
Kelse Hensley
Randy Johnson
Capt. Russ Hensly
Ray Caudill

Ralph Ladson
Robert Tipton
James Paris

Jeff King

Billy Hood
Shannon Taylor
Tommy Martin
David Watson
Jeremy Moore
Dale Wethington
Lonnie Scott
Lonnie Scott
Ricky Riddle
Lonnie Scott

G. Allen Jones
Allen Poole
Wagner Baskett
Jeff Hendrick

Levi Coleman
Edward Burk
Michael Glasgow
Mark Harris
Marlin Webster
Bob McGowan
Kevin Cook

Chief Lonnie Kuhn
Dean Vengill
Larry Koerber
Paul Carter

Sgt. Ron Trenkamp

859-727-2424
859-647-5420
270-627-2354
270-651-5151
859-643-2211
606-474-6814
270-932-4911
270-405-1029
606-436-2345
270-831-1270
270-668-9149
606-832-2141
606-864-2922
270-965-3500
606-285-3062
270-258-5362
270-444-8623
606-789-7376
859-621-1678
606-886-1010
270-351-1975
270-988-1895
502-899-2527
859-581-6505
502-477-3228
859-567-5900
606-743-4385
606-452-4818
859-389-8182
859-745-0291
859-745-0260
859-744-4482
270-868-0364
270-242-6997
859-398-5125
606-663-2224
606-598-8411
606-599-5489
270-635-0369
606-787-9658
606-387-8636
606-387-5917
606-387-5111
606-387-5917
270-293-0641
270-254-0012
910-757-4600
270-788-3751
454-3502

859-441-6289
270-384-2501
270-384-4119
502-514-1529
270-442-2496
606-672-2901
859-824-9886
859-339-1260
270-831-1235
270-994-0353
859-292-2201

kycop19@gmail.com
hief2 l.com

cfd401@vci.net
kcook1976@yahoo.com

corinthfirerescue@gmail.com
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Covington Police-Fire-EMS
Crescent Springs Fire Dept.
Crittenden Co. EMS
Crittenden County Rescue Squad
Crittenden County Sheriff
Crittenden Fire Rescue
Crofton Police Dept.

Crofton Volunteer Fire Department
CSX Police Dept

Cub Run VFD

Cumberland County 911
Cumberland County EMA
Cumberland County Hospital
Cumberland County Sheriff
Cumberland Fire Dept.
Cumberland Gap Tunnel Authority
Cutshin Ambalance Service
Cutshin Fire Dept.

Cynthiana / Harrison Co. E911
Cynthiana Fire Dept.
Cynthiana Fire Dept.
Cynthiana Police

Dabney Fire Department
Danville 911

Danville Fire Department
Danville Police Dept.
Danville-Boyle County EMA
Daviess Co. Dive Rescue
Daviess Co. EMA

Daviess Co. Fire Dept.
Daviess Co. So.

Daviess County Detention
Dawson Springs Fire Dept.
Dawson Springs Police Dept.
Dayton Police Department

Department for EnvironmentalProtection

Department for Public Health
Department of Military Affairs
Department Of Parks
Department of Public Health

DHS ICE Homeland Secuirty Investigations

Dist. 3 VFD

Dorton VFD

Dover VFD

Dry Ridge Fire Department
Dry Ridge Police

Dunville VFD

Eagle Sawyer Fire Dept.
Earlington Fire Dept.
Earlington Police Dept.

East 60 Fire Dept.

East Barren Fire Dept

East Bernstadt Fire Dept
East Casey County VFD

East Fork Fire Dept

East Marshall FD

Eddyville Fire Dept.

Eddyville Police Dept.
Edgewood Fire-EMS
Edgewood Police Department
Edmonson Co. Ambulance District

1 Police Menorial Drive
777 Overlook Drive.
520 West Gum

214 South Weldon Street
107 S. Main St.

104 North Main Street
101 E. Mill St.

101 East Mill Street
3900 Roselake Road
60 East Gap Hill Rd.
299 Glasgow Road
299 Glasgow Road
299 Glasgow Rd

600 Court House
911E. Main St.

25 E. South Kentucky Portal Building Middlesboro

100 Rescue Lane

100 Rescue Lane

104 E. Pleasant St.
104 E. Pleasant St.
P.0.Box 67

104 East Main St.
5600 Hwy 39

801 South 4th Street
420 West Main Street
410 West Main St.
321 W.Main St. Courthouse Rm 123
212 St. Ann Suite 205
212 St.Ann St.

5005 Hwy 54 East
212 St. Ann Street
3337 Hwy. 60 East
P.0.Box 345

200 West Arendia Ave.
514 6th Ave.

300 Fair Oaks

275 East Main HSIEB
100 Minuteman Pky.
CPT. 10th FI. 500 Mero St.
275 East Main St.
1013 Morgantown Rd
5710 Royalton Rd.
P.O.Box 250

2060 Lucretia St. Rt. 8
31 Broadway

31 Broad Way

11197 South US. 127
3065 Hwy. 896

105 West Main St.
103 West Main St.
9221 Frankfort Rd.
761 Hollis Thomas Rd
2591 North Laurel Rd
2288 KY 198

19600 State Route 3
8574 Moorscamp Hwy.
P.O.Box 1110

P.O. Box 744

385 Dudley Road

385 Dudley Road
1755 Hwy 259 North

Covington 41014
Crescent Springs 41017
Marion 42064
Marion 42064
Marion 42064
Crittenden 41030
Crofton 42217
Crofton 42217
E. St. Louis 62201
Cub Run 42729
Burkesville 42717
Burkesville 42717
Burkesville 42717
Burkesville 42717
Cumberland 40823

40965
Cutshin 41776
Cutshin 41776
Cynthiana 41031
Cynthiana 41031
Cynthiana 41031
Cynthiana 41031
Somerset 42503
Danville 40422
Danville 40422
Danville 40422
Danville 40422
Owensboro 42303
Owensboro 42303
Owensboro 42303
Owensboro 42301
Owensboro 42303
Dawson Springs 42408
Dawson Springs 42408
Dayton 41074
Frankfort 40601
Frankfort 40601
Frankfort 40601
Frankfort 40601
Frankfort 40621
Bowling Green 42101
Salyersville 41465
Dorton 41520
Dover 41034
Dry Ridge 41035
DryRidge 41035
Dunnville 42528
Paricers Lake 42634
Earlington 42410
Earlington 42410
Waddy 40076
Glasgow 42141
East Bernstadt 40729
Middleburg 42541
Rush 41168
Gilbertsville 42044
Eddyville 42038
Eddyville 42038
Edgewood 41017
Edgewood 41017
Brownsville 42210

Robert Crutcher
Jeff Wendt
James lvy
Donald Arflack
Wayne Agent

A. Lee Burton
Chuck Gresham
Scott McBride
J.T. Ison

Kevin Pettit
Harvey Graves
Greg Cary
Harvey Graves
James Pruitt
Joseph Cornett
Kelly K. Chadwell
Kevin Cook
Kevin Cook

Bob Laytart
Terry Stinson
Michael Palmer
Chief Stephen Muntz
Gilbert Robinson

James Ball
Robert Estill
Lennie Shepperson
Mike Jones
Richard Payne
Brent Hayden
Paul Nave

Bill Billings
Robert Linton
William Crider
Scott O'Brien
Robert Francis
Kenny Ratliff
David Barker
Paul Brooker
Dewey Crawford
Theodore Curits
Jim Joesph
Larry Vanover
James Habermehl
Robert Bruin
Rick Kells

Jeff Owens
Donald Perry
Paul Cothran
Chris Procton
Brain Raizor
Marcus Thurman
Billy King

Robby Murphy
Brent Webster
Bill Johnson
Jamie Green
Sgt. Jaime Green
Lt. Nick Russell
Anthony Kramer
Keith Sanders

859-292-2261
859-801-7555
270-965-1140
704-1749

270-965-3400
859-428-1767
270-424-5111
270-348-0378
270-998-0065
270-524-5654
270-864-2511
270-406-2923
270-864-2511
270-864-4321
606-589-5685
606-248-0996
606-672-2901
606-672-2901
859-234-7100
859-234-7158
859-588-8073
859-234-7157
606-679-7075

859-238-1211
859-238-1224
859-238-1109
270-233-1555
270-685-8448
270-685-8440
270-687-8888
270-685-8406
270-797-2510
270-797-2277
859-261-1471
502-564-2150
502-564-4537
502-607-1727
502-564-2172
502-564-3700
270-842-4828
606-884-8771
606-639-2254
606-882-2765
859-824-9158
859-824-3335
606-787-4841
606-376--2978
270-824-8675
270-383-4967
502-829-5908
2705760198
606-682-9814
606-303-2426
606-739-0127
270-703-0570
270-388-2287
270-388-2287
859-393-7570
859-331-5911
270-597-3721

jeffwen .net
darflack@crittenden-health.org
ccs020@yahoo.com
admin@crittendenfireky.com
n/a

tmcbride112: mail.com

n/a

n/a

ccem@cchospital.org

ccem@cchospital.org
harve v ital.

cumberlandsheriff@windstream.net
icornett1@alltel.n
kkchadwell@vaughnmelton.com
kcook197! hoo.com
kcook197 hoo.com
lc_e911@msn.com

n/a

hcema@roadrunner.com

n/a

trobinson675@earthlink.net

wball@danvilleky.org
restill@ci.danville.ky.us
Ishepperson@boyle ky.com
dcdiverescue Ml h.net
n/a

n/a
navepe@owensboro.org
bbillings@daviesscojail.org
n/a

d nsprin ief |.ne!
sobrien@daytonky.com
kennyd.ratliff@ky.qov
david.l.barker12. mil@mail.mil
Paul.Brooker .gov

[o! ky.gov

thi isiii@dhs.gov

I ver37| hoo.com

rbruin@drfd.com
rkells@drfd.com
dvfd11 hoo.com

I rf hoo.com
paul.cothran@ketes.edu
chris.) or@earlingtongovcity.com
east60@fewpb.net
bed@barrencouem.com
ebfd61@yahoo.com
n/a
bwebster@boydcoem.net
emfd411 lisouth.net
n/a
105@eddyvilleky.com
nicholas.russell@insightbb.com
ank@edgewoodky.qov

ecems02@windstream.net
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XXX XX XXXXXXXX

X X

HKEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX x X

x

X X X

X X X X



Edmonson Co. Fiscal Court
Edmonton City Police

Edmonton Fire Dept.
Edmonton-Metcalfe 911 Center
Elizabethtown Fire Dept.
Elizabethtown Police

Elkorn City PD

Elkton Fire Department

Elkton PD

Elliot County Ambulance Service
Elliot County EMA

Elliot County Sheriff

Elliottville Volunteer Fire Department
Elsmere, City of

Elsmere Fire Protection District
EMA/Metrosafe

Emergency Communication Center
Emergency Communication Center
Emlyn Fire Dept.

England Hill Fire Dept

Erlanger Police Dept

Estill Co. EMA/911/LDHS

Estill County EMS

Estill County Fire Dept.

Estill County Resque Squard

Estill County Sheriff

Eubank Fire Department

Eubank Police Department

Evarts Police Dept.

Evona VFD

Ewing VFD

Fairdealing - Olive Fire Department
Fairview Fire Department
Fallsburg VFD

Falmouth Fire Dept.

Falmouth Police Dept

Falmouth Public Works

Falmouth Road Dept

Faubush Tri-Co Volunteer Fire Department
Fayette Co. Constable Office
Fayette County Constable District 1
Fayette County Constable District 3
Fayette Co. Public School

Feds Creek / Mouth Cave
Ferguson Fire Department
Ferguson Police Department

Fern Creek Fire Department
Fernleaf Highland VFD

Ferrells Creek VFD

Fire Department-Bellevue-Dayton
Firebrick Fire Department

Flat Gap Volunteer Fire Department
Flatwoods Fire Department
Flatwoods Police Dept.

Fleming County EMS

Fleming County Fiscal Court
Fleming County Sheriff
Flemingsburg Fire Dept.
Flemingsburg P.D.

Flemingsburg VFD

P.O. Box 353

107 Stockton St.
1412 W. Stockton St.
P.O. Box 531

380 Ring Rd.

300 South Mulberry

Po Box 681 / 395 Patty Loveless Dr.

P.O.Box 578

73 Public Spuare Box 578
P.O.Box 361

P.0.Box 710

POBox 729

8140 Hogtown

4501 Dixie Hwy

401 Garvey Ave

410 South 5th Street
116 A West 1st Street
102 North Owen Street
3254 Hwy.25W

10220 Mayo Trail

505 Commonwealth Ave
177Broadway St.

22 Mercy Court.

202 Whispering woods Rd.

177 Broadway St.

130 Main St.

P.O. Box 325

20 Water Way

101 Harlan St.

461 Sloan Fork Rd
1491 Ewing Rd.
P.0.Box 273

10920 Jeff Davis Hwy
P.O.Box 1511

213 Main S.

212 Main St

230 Main St.(City Hall)
103 Hwy 330

P.O. Box 379

P.O. Box 54851

107 1/2 Church Street
P.O Box 1532

701 E. Main St.

100 Rowe Camp Rd.
800 Newton Street
414 Murphy Avenue
6200 Bardstown Road
3334 Slack Pike

180 Honey Fork Print
514 6th Street

5889 Firebrick Road
30 Fire Dept. Drive
804 Powell Lane
2513 Reed St.

2343 Bypass

201 Court Square
115 Weast Main St.
116 S. Main Cross St.
116 South Main Cross St.
Rt. 57

Brownsville
Edmonton
Edmonton
Edmonton
Elizabethtown
Elizabethtown
Elkorn

Elkton

Elkton

Sandy Hook
Sandy Hook
Sandy Hook
Elliottville
Elsmere
Elsmere
Louisville
Hopkinsville
Russellville
Emlyn
Catlettsburg
Erlanger
Irvine

Irvine

Irvine

Irvine

Irvine
Eubank
Eubank
Evarts
Liberty

Ewing
Benton
Pembroke
Louisa
Falmouth
Falmouth
Falmouth
Falmouth
Nancy
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Feds Creek
Ferguson
Ferguson
Louisville
Maysville
Belcher
Dayton
Firebrick

Flat Gap
Flatwoods
Flatwoods
Flemingsburg
Flemingsburg
Flemingsburg
Flemingsburg
Flemingsburg
Flemingsburg

42210
42129
42129
42129
42701
42701
41522
42220
42220
41171
41171
41171
40317
41018
41018
40202
42240
42276
40730
41129
41018
40336
40336
40336
40336
40336
42567
42567
40828
42539
41039
42025
42266
41230
41040
41040
41040
41040
42544
40555
40507
40588
40356
41524
42533
42533
40241
41056
41513
41074
41174
41219
41139
41139
41041
41041
41041
41041
41041
41041

Patrick Prunty
Tony Harris
Emory Kidd
Emory Kidd
Michael Hulsen
Troy Dye
Joseph Rose
Darrin Cole
Gerald Barnett
Homer Lewis
Jimmy Skaggs
Ronnie Stephens
Derek Thacker
Timothy Thames
Paul LaFontaine
Ron Pannell
Joann Cowherd
Ginger Lawrence
Matt Witt

Brent Webster
Ed Bailey

Fred H. Rogers
Ronald Jackson
Derrick Muncie
Randy Lovin
Gary Freeman
Gilbert Robinson
Gilbert Robinson
Michael Boggs
Louis Shirk
Dwayne Price
Craig Starks
Chief Paul VanGotum
Chris Jobe
David Marquardt
Mark Posey
Ramoma Williams
Jack Caldwell
Gilbert Robinson
Edward Sparks
Jeff D. Jacob
Edward Sparles
James Searle
Gregory Cantell
Gilbert Robinson
Gilbert Robinson
Mike Schmidt
Michael Lucas
James Damron
Denny Lynn
Thomas Evans
Danny Jude
Keith Kitchen
Tom Haynes
David Eldridge
Dwayne Price
Scotty Royse
Travis Earlywine
Randy Sergent
Jerry Mcloud

270-597-2819
270-432-3271
270-528-6259
270-528-6259
270-765-2121
270-765-4125
606-794-5883
270-604-0093
270-265-9879
606-738-4132
606-738-6011
606-738-5422
606-207-9344
859-342-7344
859-342-7505
502-572-3489
270-890-1306
270-726-4911
606-549-5929
606-739-0127
859-727-7581
606-723-6533
606-723-2124
606-723-2661
723-9642

606-723-2323
606-679-7075
606-679-7075
606-837-8183
606-787-4777
606-748-0661
270-354-8541
270-305-6291
606-686-3144
654-8256

859-654-5555
859-654-6937
859-654-4371
606-679-7075
859-509-5480
859-255-4371
859-509-5480
859-381-4200
835-1061

606-679-7075
606-679-7075
502-239-7075
606-883-3312
794-3292

859-261-0083
606-932-2605
606-265-4104
606-232-0967
606-836-8189
606-845-4444
606-845-1419
606-845-4701
606-748-0701
606-845-5951
606-845-5951

mprun 1.0
n/a
edkidd@scrtc.com
edkidd@scrtc.com
michael.hulsey@elizabethtownky.gov
troy.dve@elizabethtownky.gov
ioeecpd4111@hotmail.com
darrin.cole@todd.kyschools.us
n/a
k i live.com
jimskaggsem@yahoo.com
ecsrs@mrtc.com
dthacker922@hotmail.com
thames@cityofelsmere.com
|aft i I fd.com
ron.pannell@louisvilleky.gov

logancountyemerg@bellsouth.net

n/a
bwebster m.net
Rlaren: rlanger.ky.us

fred. rs@estillcountyema.com
irvineonline.net

rovin@irvineonline.n

n/a

trobinson675@earthlink.net

trobinson675@earthlink.net

cityofevarts@alltel.net

na1501 Inet.com
ewin il.com
fofd@wk.net
van 9 mail.com
n/a
chief2 hoo.com
m| .net
falmouthch@fuse.net
jcal I .net

trobinson675@earthlink.net
esparks@kentuckyconstableassociation.org
e il.com

i rl ¥ hools.
n/a
trobinson675@earthlink.net
trobinson675@earthlink.net
mschmidt@ferncreekfire.com
mr_lucas77@yahoo.com
james| ridge.net
dlynn@fdbd.org
lec957twin@yahoo.com
nla
k.kitchen@flatwoodsfire.com
n/a

n/a

ewingfd@gmail.com
sheriff237 @windstream.net
tearly317@yahoo.com

n/a

n/a
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Green County Ambulance Service
Green County EM-Rescue Squad
Green County Rescue Squad

Green County Sheriff

Green River District Health Department
Greensburg Police Dept.
Greensburg/Green Co. Fire Dept.
Greenup Constable District 3

Greenup County E-911

Greenup County Emergency Management
Greenup County Sheriff

Greenup Fire Department

Greenup Police Dept.

Greenville Police Dept.

Gulnare VFD

Guthrie PD

Hancock County Emergency Services
Hanson VFD

Hardin County Amateur Radio Emergency Communications, Inc
Hardin Co. E911 Center

Hardin County Emergency Management
Hardin County EMS

Hardin County Search & Rescue
Hardin County Sheriff

Hardinsburg City Fire

Hardyville VFD

Hargett Fire Dept.

Harlan County EMA

Harlan County Fiscal Court

Harlan County Sheriff

Harlan PD

Harrison County EMA

Harrison Co. Fire District

Harrison County Fiscal Court

Harrison Co. Sheriff

Hart County Ambulance Service

Hart County Coroner

Hart County Dispatch

Hart County EMA

Hart County Rescue Squad Inc.

Hart County Sheriffs Dept.

Hartford Police Dept.

Harvey-Brewers Fire Department
Hatfield VFD

Hayes Crossing- Haldeman V.F.D.
Haynes Knob Volunteer Fire Department
Haywood Volunteer Fire Department
Hazardous Materials Response Team 1
Hazel Fire Department

Hazel Green Fire Dept.

Hazmat-2

Hazmat Fire Regional Response Team
Hebbardsville VFD

Henderson City/County Ambulance Ser.
Henderson City/County Rescue Squad
Henderson Dispatch Center
Henderson EMA

Henderson PD

Henderson Sheriff

Hendron Fire Dept.

Henry Co. EMA

205 E. Hodgenville Ave.
203 West Court Street
203 W. Court St.

203 W. Court St.

1501 Breckenridge St.
105 W. Hodgenville Ave.
207 E. Hodgenville Ave.
16940 State Route 207
301 Main Street

424 Perry Street
P.0.Box 318

110 Walnut Street

1005 Walnut St.

200 Court St.

1586 Sycamore Rd.

PO Box 125

655 Hawes Blvd

53 Sunset Rd.

170 N. Provident Way
100 Lawson Bivd.

170 North Provident Way
1450 Rineyville Rd.
P.O. Box 167

100 Public Sq. Suite 101
P.O. Box 149

52 N. Jackson Hwy.
6932 Winchester Rd.
P.0.Box956

P.O. Box 956

210 East Central St.
218 S Main St

109 Joe B. Hall Ct.

P.O. Box 811

111 South Main Street, Suite 201
113 West Pike St.

20 Ambulance Dr.

208 Whitman Rd.

116 E. Union St.
P.0.Box 490

P.O.Box 916

116 E. Union St.

116 E. Washington St.
5149 Mayfield Hwy
8619 North Big Creek Rd.
6400 US 60 East

15 Haynes Knob Road
100 Graham Road

3700 Coleman Rd.

215 Main Street

380 Wilson Br. Rd.

206 E. Market Street
1301 Atkinson Hill Ave.
16756 Highway 416 West
1305 N. EIm St.

P.0. BOX 804

1990 Barrett Court
P.0.BOX 983

1990 Barret Ct.

20 N. Main St.

4535 At. Massa Dr.
P.0.Box 12

Greensburg
Greensburg
Greensburg
Greensburg
Owensboro
Greensburg
Greensburg
Argillite
Greenup
Greenup
Greenup
Greenup
Greenup
Greenville
Pikeville
Guthrie
Hawesville
Hanson
Elizabethtown
E-town
Elizabethtown
Elizabethtown
Rineyville
Elizabethtown
Hardinsburg
Hardyvillle
Irvine
Harlan
Harlan
Harlan
Harlan
Cythiana
Cynthiana
Cynthiana
Cynthiana
Munfordville
Munfordville
Munfordville
Munfordville
Munfordville
Munfordville
Hartford
Benton
Hatfield
Morehead
Somerset
Glasgow
Paducah
Hazel

Hazel Green
Princeton
Bardstown
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Paducah
New Castle

42743
42743
42743
42743
42303
42743
42743
41121
41144
41144
41144
41144
41144
42345
41501
42234
42348
42413
42701
42701
42701
42701
40162

40143
42746
40336
40831
40831
40831
40831
41031
41031
41031
41031
42765
42765
42765
42765
42749
42765
42347
42025
41514
40351
42501
42141
42003
42049
41332
42445
40004
42420
42420
42420
42420
42420
42420
42420
42003
40050

Nick Cheatham
James W. Adkins
Nick Cheatham

Joe Powers
Wayne Hedgespeth
Lawrence Gupton
Lenard Hall Jr
Buford Hurley II
Dennis Bass
Keith Cooper
Steve Warrick
Roger Russell
Darren Harvey
Philip Smith
Robert Whittlesey
Rick Cox

Bill Ragen
Shelby Ennis
Robert Hornback
Doug Finlay

Ira Dyer

James Darcy
John Meaders
Nathan Smith
Ricky Atwell
Jonathan Wse
David McGill

Dan Mosley
Marvin Lipfird
Frank Doan
Michael Palmer
Michael Palmer
Michael Palmer
Bruce Hampton
Leo Childress
Jeff Roten

Brain Weber
Kerry McDaniel
Chris Bush
Boston Hensley
Dan McEnroe
Brian Andrus
Lawrence Dingess
Jerome Bowen
Gilbert Robinson
Shannon White
Donald Elrod

Ken Craig

Arthur Vest

Joey McCaslin
Micheal Reynolds
Larry Koerber
Bruce Farmer
Larry Koerber
Dwight Duncad
Larry Koerber
Edward Collignon
Charlie Young
Phillip Walker
Bruce Owens

270-299-5679
270-299-5280
270-299-6836
270-932-5641
686-7747

270-932-4202
270-405-3018
606-473-4884
606-473-1411
606-922-1375
606-473-7037
606-831-2114
606-473-6414
270-338-3133
606-432-8502
270-483-2520
270-927-1310
270-841-9907
270-737-8361
270-737-5669
270-765-5978
270-765-5978
502-951-7323
270-737-6071
270-945-1336
270-528-5789
606-723-9391

606-573-2600
606-573-1313
606-573-1121
859-234-7180
859-234-7180
859-234-7180
859-234-7135
270-524-7272
270-524-2400
270-537-4357
270-528-7853
270-537-3954
270-524-2341
270-298-3612
270-703-0819
606-237-6684
606-783-1445
606-679-7075
270-590-2488
270-488-3825
270-492-8953
606-662-9513
270-365-4632
502-348-4929
270-831-1235
270-826-6558
270-831-1235
270-831-1295
270-831-1235
270-831-1295
270-826-2713
270-554-5306
502-845-4916

greencountyso@alltel.net

firechief9008.

ol.com

hcem@hancockky.us .
brdger@sch-ces.col
w8wn@arrl.net

rhornback.hc911@hcky.org

h

nner.|

hcem@roadrunner.com

h
n/a

nner.com

hartems@scrtc.com

hufd@scrtc.com

wmfdchiefi

kcraig@wk.net

cyoung@hendersonky.us
n/a
owens b.v

ahoo.com

X X X X

X X X X X X

XXXXXXXXXXX XX XX

XX XXXXXXXXXXX

X X XX x X

x X

X X X

X XXX X

X X X X



Henry Co. EMS

Heritage Creek Police Dept
Herndon Volunteer Fire Department

Hickman County Sheriff

Hickman Fire Department

Hickman Police Dept.

Highlands-Fernleaf V.F.D.

Highland Heights P.D.

Highland Heights Southgate Police Authority™*
Highland Volunteer Fire Department

Hill View Police Dept.

Hillsboro VFD

Hiseville Fire Dept

Hodgenville Fire Dept.

Honey Grove Volunteer Fire Department
Hopkins County Coroners Office

Hopkins County EMA

Hopkins County Health Department

Hopkins County Sheriff

Hopkinsville / Christian Co. EOC

Hopkinsville Fire Department

Hopkinsville Police Department

Horse Cave Police

Horse Cave VFD

Housing Authority of Mayfield

Hurricane Creek VFD

Hurstbourne Acres Police

Hyden City Police

Hyden Fire Dept.

Independence Fire District

Independence Police

Indian Hills Police Dept.

Inez City Police

Inez V.F.D.

Insurance Fraud Investigation Division

Irvine Frie Dept.

Irvine Police Dept.

Irvington Fire Department

Irvington Police Department

Isonville VFD

Jackson County Ambulance Service

Jackson Police Department
James B. Waters- Constable
Jamestown Police Dept.
Jefferson Co. Sheriff's Office
Jeffe 1 County C

Office 3rd. Dist.

Jefferson Connty Search Dog Association (JCSDA)

town Police Dep: it
Jenkins Police Dept.

Jessamine Co. Sheriff Office
Jessamine County EMA
Jessamine county EMS
Jessamine county Fire District
Johns Creek Vol Fire Dept.
Johnson Co. Health Dept.
Johnson County Rescue
Johnson County Rescue Squad - Fire & Rescue
Johnson County Sheriff

Johnson Lifecare EMS

Jonesville VFD

Keavy Volunteer Fire Department

716 South

8700 Justice Way
10633 Lafayette Road
110 East Clay

801 Moscow Ave

801 Moscow Ave

175 Johns Hill Rd.

4812 Butler Road

312 Prairie Dr.

7635 Hillsboro Rd.

39 E. Hiseville Main St
210 East Water St.
11507 Butler Road
P.0.Box 502

130 N. Franklin

412 North Kentucky Avenue

56 North Main Street
116A West First St.
116 West 1st Street
112 West First Street
P.0.Box 326
P.O.Box 318

312 Brookside Drive
2981 Hurricane Rd

1940 1/2 S. Hurstourne Pkwy

22035 Main St.
122 Fire House Lane

1980 Delaware Crossing

5409 Madison Pike
3738 River Rd.
1200 Main ST.

P.O. Box 1271

909 Leawood Drive.
142 Broadway

101 Chestnut St.
216 North 1st Street
216 North 1st Street
P.O.Box 247
P.O.Box 250

333 Broadway
P.O.Box 886

202 Monument Square

531 Court Place, Suite 601

4917 Dixie Hwy. Suite L
8004 Smyrna Pkwy
10410 Taylorsville Rd.
853 Lakeside Dr.

101 South Second St.
200 S. Main St.

101 south Second St.SuiteB

P.O. Box 549
8094 Meta Hwy.

630 James Trimble Blvd.

P.O. Box 155

576 Rt. 2275

339 Main St.

310 West Main Street
5070 Jonesville Rd.
General Del

Emince 40019
Louisville 40229
Herndon 42236
Clinton 42031
Hickman 42050
Hickman 42050
Maysville 41056
Highland Heights 41076
Highland Heights

Hopkinsville 42240
Louisville 40229
Hillsboro 41049
Hiseville 42127
Hodgenville 42748
Hopkinsville 42240
Madisonville 42431
Madisonville 42431
Masisonville 42431
Madisonville 42431
Hopkinsville 42240
Hopkinsville 42240
Hopkinsville 42240
Horse Cave 42749
Horse Cave 42765
Mayfield 42066
Pikeville 41501
Hurstborne Acres 40220
Hyden 41749
Hyden 41749
Independence 41051
Independence 41051
Louisville 40207
Inez 41224
Inez 41224
Frankfort 40601
Irvine 40336
Irvine 40336
Irvington 40146
Irvington 40146
Isonville 41149
McKee 40447
Jackson 41339
Stearns 42647
Jamestown 42629
Louisville 40202
Louisville 40216
Louisville 40228
Jeffersontown 40299
Jenkins 41537
Nicholasville 40356
Nicholasville 40356
Nicholasville 40356
Nicholasville 40356
Pikeville 41501
Paintsville 41240
Staffordsville 41256
Staffordsville 41256
Paintsville 41240
Lynch 40855
Jonesville 41052
Keavy 40237

Scott McClamroch
Almon Perry

Neil Farmer

Josh Turner
Jackie Duncan
Tony Gregory
Mike Lucas

Jim Hales

Henry Jako
Michael Murdoch
William Thompson
Marcus Thurman
James Mather
Jeff Latham

Jeff Mayfield
Brorton Oglesby
Robert W. Thomas
Will Coursey
Joann Cowherd
Freddie Montgomery
Michael Felts
Alan Shiriey
Donnie Porker
Don Costello
Rickey Slusher
Christian Redman
Delano Huff
Kevin Cook
Dave Casson
Brain Butler
Kelly Spratt
Mitchell Williams
James Ayers
Gene Sherrard
Anthony Murphy
James Crowe
Jamie Denner
Brad Hale

Jimmy Skaggs
Stewart Walker
Shawn Howard
James B. Waters
Michael Kenton
Bo Glass

David Whitlock
Bud Dixon

Major Samuel Rogers
Mike Dingus
Scott Carnes
John Carpenter
Wendell Hatfield
Michael Rugard
Jeffery Wood
David Sellards
Brian Benham
Brian Benham
Dwayne Price
Kenneth Ely
Chase Duvall
Carl H. Dodd

502-845-5400
502-239-2336
270-839-8575
270-653-2241

270-627-0481
606-883-3312
859-441-8956

270-484-1469
502-955-6808
606-876-4331
270-576-0198
270-763-7253
270-498-0508
270-339-2724
270-821-5717
270-821-5242
270-821-5661
270-890-1300
270-890-1400
270-890-1515
270-786-4357
270-834-0410
270-247-6391
606-478-2222
502-802-0226
606-672-2300
606-672-2901
859-356-2011
859-356-2697
502-893-1375
606-298-4602
606-534-1143
502-564-1461
606-723-2222
606-723-3915
502-744-8215
270-547-3835
606-738-6472
606-878-7004
606-666-2424
606-376-8236
270-343-3300
502-574-5435
502-618-2677
502-314-0061
502-267-0503
606-832-2141
859-885-9512
859-887-2922
859-887-2987
859-885-9221
606-631-1826
606-789-2590
606-297-5555
270-403-3549
606-789-3411
606-848-2861
859-393-4922
606-528-4117

hen ol..
hepd1 insightbb.com

rmer1401 il.com
hcso2 h il.com

hief tonyg200: hoo.com
n/a

li hhky.com

henjajak hoo.com
hpd131@hillviewkycityhall.com
n/a

bed@barrencoem.com
stumpy1252@kunet.org
jeff.latham@sscoop.com

i 1d23@h: il.com
cleanup@newwavecomm.net
bobw.thoma: 8OV
weoursey@hopkinscountysheriff.com
fmontgomery@hopkinsvilleky.us
mf hopkinsvilleky.us
hcpds hoo.com

n/a
don.costello@mayfieldhousing.org
n/a

chiefhapd@insightbb.com

n/a

kcook1976 hoo.com

d n@in nden re.
bbutler@cityofindependence.org
spratt@ihpd.org

n/a

inezfire@yahoo.com
eugene.sherrard@ky.gov
firechief231@yahoo.com

i kf hoo.com
irvingtonfi il.com
hale@irvingtonpd.com

n/a

sowalker@alltel.net
iacksontigers24@qgmail.com

mkeaton@j-town.org
n/a
davewhi aol.com

budhah@juno.com
srogers@ijtownkypd.org
n/a

vidt.sell .gov
bbenham@firehousemail.com
bbenham@firehousemail.com
sheriffdprice@gmail.com
roguesixx@bellsouth.net
jonesvillefd@hotmail.com
skipado@roadrunner.com

X X X X
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x X

X X X
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X X X X

x X
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Kenton County Hc
Kenton County Police

Kenton County Sheriff Office

Kenton Fire District

Kentucky Amateur Radio Emergency Services
Kentucky Board of EMS

Kentucky Bureae of Investigation
Kentucky Coroner/M.E. Response Team
Kentucky Fire Commission State Fire Rescue Training
Kentucky Fire Marshal's office
Kentucky Horse Park Police

Kentucky Medical Logistics, Inc.
Kentucky Search And Rescue
Kentucky State Penitentiary

Kentucky State Reformatory, DOC
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet
Kentucky State University Police
Kentucky Wesleyan College

KEWS Branch

Kimper VFD and Rescue

Kings Daughters Medical Transport
Kinniconick Volunteer Fire Department
Kirksville Volunteer Fire Department
Knifley Area VFD

Knott County Sheriff

Knox Co. 911/ EMS/ EM

Knox Co. Sheriff Office

Kuttawa Fire Dept.

Ky 86 Fire & Rescue

La Center PD

LaCenter Rural Fire Department
Lafayette Volunteer Fire Department
LaGrange Fire & Rescue

LaGrange PD

Lake Cumberland District Health Dept.
Lakeside Park - Crestview Hills Police Department
Lancaster Fire Department

Lancaster Police Dept.

Lacy Volunteer Fire Department
LaRue County EMA

LaRue County EMS

LaRue County Fire and Rescue
LaRue County Sheriff

Laurel Co. CSEPP

Laurel County Fire Department

Laurel Co. Public Safety

Laurel Co. Sheriff Dept

Lawrence Co. E911

Lawrence County Health Department
Lawrenceburg Police Dept.
Lawrenceburg VFD @ Rescue
Lawrenceburg-Anderson Co. Dispatch
Lebanon Junction Fire Dept.

Lebanon Junction Police Dept.
Lebanon Police Department

Lee County Ambulance

Lee County Search and Rescure

Lee County Sheriff Dept.

Left Beaver Fire Rescue

Leitchfield Police Dept.

Leslie County EMA

d Security & Emergency Management

303 Court Street

11777 Madison Pike

303 Court Street Suite 409
14081 Decoursey Pike

50 Crystal Lake Drive

300 North Main St.

1024 Capital Center Drive.
100 Sower Blvd.

385 Old Greensburg Road
101 Sea Hero Rd.

4089 Ironworks Pkwy

229 35th Street

287 Frontage Rd.

266 Water St

3001 West Hwy 146

200 Mero St

400 East Main Street
3000 Frederica Street

100 Minuteman Parkway,Build 101

104 Fire Station Rd.
2518 State Route 5
RT 377

215 Rosstown Road
6130 Elkhorn Rd.
P.0.Box 1170

P.O. Box 1539

401 Court Square, Suite 105

P.O. Box 400

P.0.BOX 100

333 Broadway

165 East Fourth Street
300 White Street

121 West Main St

410 W Jefferson St

500 Bouine Ave.

40 Town Center Boulevard
107 North Campbell St
308 West Main St.

11994 Greenville Road
209 West High St.

924 S. Lincoln Blvd.

210 East Water St.

209 West High St.

168 Substation St.

P.O. Box 2405

168 Substation St.

203 S.Broad St.

122 South Main Cross St.
1080 Meadowbrook Lane
100 North Main St.

201 East Court St.

100 North Main St.

291 Main St.

271 Main St.

124 West Mulberry Street
18 Walnut Street

P.O. Box

256 Main Street

15990 KY RT 122

117 S. Main St.

P.0.Box 619

Covington
Independence
Covington
Morning View
Covington
Versailles
Frankfort
Frankfort
Campbellsville
Frankfort
Lexington
Ashland
Campbellsburg
Eddyville
LaGrange
Frankfort
Frankfort
Owensboro
Frankfort
Kimper
Ashland
Vanceburg
Richmond
Knifley
Hidman
Barbourville
Barbourville
Kuttawa
Cecilia

La Center
LaCenter
Lafayette
LaGrange
LaGrange
Somerset
Crestview Hills
Lancaster
Lancaster
Hopkinsville
Hodgenville
Hodgenville
Hodgenville
Hodgenville
London
London
London
London
Louisa

Louisa
Lawrenceburg
Lawrenceburg
Lawrenceburg
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Beattyville
Beattyville
Beattyville
McDowell
Leitchfield
Hyden

41011
41051
41011
41063
41017
40383
40601
40601
42718
40601
40511
41101
40011
42411
40232
40622
40601
42301
40601
41539
41102
41179
40475
42753
41822
40900
40906
42055
42724
42056
42056
42254
40031
40031
42501
41017
40444
40444
42240
42748
42748
42748
42748
40741
40743
40741
KY

41230
41230
40342
40342
40342
40150
40150
40033
41311
41311
41311
41647
42754
41749

Steve Hensley
Greg Sandel

Tod Massey
Chuck Grizzell
Thomas Cecil Dennis
Charles O'Neal
Rodney Lawrence
David Jones
Charles W. Shaw
Harry Rucker
George Atwood
Stephen Baker
Melanie Hilliard
Timothy Schenk
Paul Sloan

Tony Downs
Stephanie Bastin
David Knight

Jeff Mitchell
Benny Anderson
Bryon Wellman
Carl Chaney
Robert McCool
Jason Rector
Robby Slone
Larry Howard
Derek R. Eubanks
Bill Compton
Louis Crosier
Herbert Hendrickson
Michael Graves
Bobby Chandler
Adrian Doleman

Michael Wilson
Capt. Brad Degenhardt
Richard Sebastian
Wanda Shelton
Kavin Meacham
Nathaniel Hall

Pat Helm

Charles Ice
Marcus Jackson
Robert Low

Steve Walker
Brian Reams

Ed Sizemore
Jeffery Pack
Debbie Miller
Todd Sparrow
Robert Hume
Todd Sparrow
Kendall Coleman
Daniel Carr

Chief Wally Brady
Joe Broadwell
Thomas Miller
Wendell Childers Jr.
Kevin Thacker
Bart Glenn

James Couch

859-392-1480
859-392-1983
859-392-1800
859-356-3434
859-743-1232
859-256-3565
502-696-5300
502-545-2709
270-465-8633
502-573-1702
859-259-4250
606-329-0043
502-532-7331
270-388-2211
502-222-9441
502-564-3820
502-597-6878
270-852-3324
502-564-5397
606-631-9617
6063291188

606-796-3464
859-582-9666
270-634-2171
606-785-5354
606-546-9722
606-521-2763
270-625-2427
270-862-3022
270-210-4541
270-853-4460
270-839-0661
502-222-1143
502-225-0444
606-678-4761
859-331-5368
859-339-9478
859-792-6000
270-269-2939
270-358-9903
270-358-4071
270-358-9876
270-358-3129
606-682-1795
606-682-1601
606-862-7904
606-864-6600
606-638-4851
606-638-4389
502-839-5125
502-839-4500
502-839-5125
502-833-2865
502-833-2244
270-692-2121
606-356-9390
859-404-7249
606-464-4120
606-377-6643
270-259-3850
606-672-2150

steve.hensley@kentoncounty.org

ndel@kentoncounty.or

todd.massey@kentoncounty.org

riz78674 l.com
cecil@dlsafety.com
charles.oneal@kctcs.edu
n/a
dwiones@bellsouth.net
fireresq@kyol.net
harry.rucker@ky.gov
gatwood@kyhorsepark.com
jbaker@parastar.net

n/a

tim.schenk .gov
le.sloan .gov
ny. Ky.gov

stephanie.bastine@ksu.edu
dknight@kwc.edu

jeff.mi 1l .gov
kimperfire@setel.com
bryon.wellman@kdmt-kdhs.
carld.chan il.com
rhmccool@gmail.com
jtrector@windstream.net

11 hoo.com
n/a
n/a
billmcompton 1@bellsouth.net
n/a
hendrickson@Iacenter-police.

hotrod@brtc.net
bobbychandler@att.net

I N Ii
n/a
michaela.wilson@ky.gov
bdegenhardt@cpchpd.com
lanfire@windstream.nex
Ipd702@hotmail.com
kavomator701@netzero.net
nhall@|: nf
larueem: litel.n
n/a
mij n@ nty.or

laurelcountycsepp@gmail.com

steves.walker@ky.gov
n/a

es1103@windstream.net

trumansmomma31@yahoocom

i iller@ky.gov
tmsparrow@bellsouth.net
Ivfr@adelphia.net
tmsparrow@bellsouth.net
jkc551 1,

n/a

wobr: lebanonky.gov

jobakka@bellsouth.net

thomasimiller@h: il.com

ndellchil hoo.com

hi mik .com
n/a
h_bb1@h il.com
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Leslie County Sheriff Dept.

Letcher Co. Sheriff

Letcher Emergency Management
Lewisburg V.F.D.

Lewis County EMA

Lewis County Sheriff

Lewis County Volunteer Fire Department
Lexington Division of Fire & Emergency Services
Lexington Division of Police
Lexington-Fayette County Health Dept.
Liberty/Casey County Rescue Squad
Liberty Fire Dept.

Liberty Police Dept.

Lily Fire Department

Lincoln County Emergency Management
Lincoln County Fire Protection District
Lincoln Co. Health Dept.

Lincoln Trai District Health Dept.
Linwood VFD

Little Poplar Creek Fire Department
Little Sandy Correctional Complex
Little Sandy Fire Department
Livermore Police Dept.

Livingston County Sheriff

Livingston Fire Department

Load Fire Department

Logan County Sheriff

London Ctiy Police

London-Laurel 911 Communication Center
London-Laurel Rescue Squad

Lone Oak Fire Dept.

Lone Oak PD

Lookout VFD and Rescue
Lowmansville VFD

Lloyd Fire Dept

Lynch Police Dept.

Lynnview Police Department

Lyon Co EMS

Lyon Co. Emer. Ambulance Service
Lyon Co. EMS

Lyon Co. Rescue Squad

Lyon Co. Sheriff Dept.

Mackville Fire & Rescue

Madison County EMA/CSEPP
Madison County EMS

Madison County Health Department
Madison County Rescue Squad Inc.
Madisonville Fire Dept.

Madisonville Police Dept.

Magnolia Fire and Rescue

Magoffin Co. Emergency Mgmt
Magoffin Co. Rescue Squad

Magoffin Co. Sheriff

Magoffin County 911

Maloneton Fire Department
Manchestser Fire Dept

Manchester Police Department
Manitou Fire Dept.

Mannington Volunteer Fire Department
Marion County Emergency Management
Marion County Sheriff Dept.

22010 Main St.
156 Main Street
156 Main Street S. 107
Stonelick Rd.

36 Court Street
112 Second St

34 Lions Lane

219 E. Third Street
150 East Main St.
650 Newton Pike
P.O. Box 593

51 Jockey St.

4034 East Highway 552
155 KY Hwy 501

P.O. Box 194

44 Health Way

108 New Glendale Rd.
560 Powder Mill Rd.
1794 KY 1809 Hwy
Route 5 Box 1000

5735 SR 2/P.0. Box 101
105 W. 3rd St.

351 Court St.

9254 Main St.

16486 SR 7

100 N.Owen St.

503 South Main St.

503 South Main St.

911 Fire Rescue Drive
111 Cave Thomas Dr.
133 Cumberland St.
5945 Poor Bottom Rd.
P.0.Box 177

530 Ohio River Rd

P.O. Box 667

1229 Gilmore Ln

505 Fairview

P.O. Box 930

P.0. Box 930

US 62, P.O. Box 831
200 W. Dale Ave.
P.0.Box 33

560 S. Keeneland Dr.
5565 Keeneland Dr.
216 Boggs Lane

560 South Keeneland Drive
98 East Center St.

99 E. Center St.

9106 New Jackson Hwy.
210 E Maple St

609 Dixie Ave.

457 Park Way Dr.

86 S Church St.

6579 State Route 7

123 Town Square

200 White Street

450 Manitou Rd.

1600 Mannington Loop
436 West Walnut

223 North Spalding Ave. suite 101

Hyden
Whitesburg
Whitesburg
Maysville
Vanceburg
Vanceburg
Vanceburg
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty

Lily
Waynesburg
Stanford
Stanford
Elizabethtown
Magnolia
Bryants Store
Sandy Hook
Greenup
Livermore
Smithland
Livingston
Greenup
Russellville
London
London
London
Paducah
Paducah
Lookout
Lowmansville
Greenup
Lynch
Louisville
Eddyville
Eddyville
Eddyville
Eddyville
Eddyville
Mackville
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Madisonville
Madisonville
Magnolia
Salyersville
Salyersville
Salyersville
Salyersville
South Shore
Manchester
Manchester
Manitou
Nortonville
Lebanon
Lebanon

41749
41858
41858
41056
41179
41179
41179
40508
40507
40508
42539
42539
42539
40740
40489
40484
40484
42701
42757
40921
4171
41144
42352
42081
40445
41144
42276
40741
40741
40741
42001
42001
41542
41232
41144
40855
40213
42038
42038
42038
42038
42038
40040
40475
40475
40475
40475
42431
42431
42757
41465
41465
41465
41465
41175

40962
42436
42442
40033
40033

Paul Howard
Danny Webb
Paul Miles
David Kalb
Carl Chaney
Carl Chaney
Carl Chaney
Major Paul See
Sgt. Joseph Blakely
Andrew Liaupsin
Carl McAninch
Donald Wilson
Steven Garrett
Richard D. Jones
Troy Gingrass
Danny Glass
Diane Miller
Sara Jo Best
Danny Pippin
Scot Clouse
Gregory Nickell
Ron Gullett
Gary Campbell
Alan Glendening
Sam Stallswerth
Brandon Miller
WM.B.Gregory
Lt.Stewart Walker
Steve Pennington
Carl Hacker
Dave Wright
John Parks
Terry Green
Ray Dixon Jr.
Tom Colley
Dale Halcomb
Mike Cunningham
William Adams
Wm. Adams
Nick Burton
Hank O'Bryan
Jaime Green
Bobby Russell
Dwayne Brumley
Carlos Coyle
Martin Hensley
Steve Rhodus
Steven Stoltz
Chris Taylor
Norman Heath
Mike Wilson
Carter Conley
Axel Simonetti
Jerry Jenkins
Steve Potter
Jason Nolan
Jeff Culver
Alvin Russ
Paul Smith
Hayden Johnson
James Clements

606-672-2200
606-633-2293
606-627-0182
606-584-9011
606-796-3464
606-796-3464
606-796-3464
859-231-5674
859-259-3532
859-288-2498
606-706-9088
606-787-5511
606-706-0898
606-682-0671
859-326-7161
606-355-0013
606-365-3106
270-769-1601
270-528-3017
606-627-4388
606-738-6133
606-473-3723
270-278-9000
270-928-2122
606-308-3882
606-694-5072
270-726-2244
606-878-7004
606-878-7000
606-877-1108
270-554-5843
270-559-7117
754-8691

606-673-1028
606-473-1411
606-848-2873
502-968-2627
270-388-7167
270-388-7167
270-388-7167
270-625-2380
270-388-2287
859-481-3347
589-624-4787
859-623-5121
859-228-2044
859-624-0345
270-824-2149
270-821-1720
270-324-3277
606-349-

606-349-6525
606-349-2914
606-349-4403
606-932-9609
606-813-1033
606-598-8411
270-821-6092
270-498-2598
270-699-5968
270-692-3051

n/a

n/a
pmilesem@yahoo.com
chiefkall rahoo.com
rid.ch: il.com
carld.chaney@gmail.com
seep@Ifd.lfucg.com
n/a

andrew.liaupsin .gov

libertyfiredept@alitel.net
853@officer.com
dougr.jon ky.gov
Icfd904@live.com
Icfd902 @setel.com
diane.miller@ky.qov
saraj.best@ky.gov
chico@scrtc.com
sclouse418@yahoo.com
ronlsufd@windstream.net
n/a
lc: livingstonco, ky.com
liviny nvfc l.com
brandon3516@hotmail.com
baregory@ccdl.net
lker@alltel.n

eV I lco911.com
assitchiefchacker@windstream.net
drwright@comcast.net

mcast.net

xn@yahoo.com

n/a

lyoncoambulan: lisouth.com

n/a

1 illeky.com

blrussell45@msn.com

dbrumley@madisoncountyema.net
isoncountyems.com

martin.hensley@ky.gov

snrhodus@gmail.com

firechief isonvillegov.com
lor isonvillepd.com

n/a

mike wilson1 hoo.com

mag911@foothills.net
axel_simonetti@hotmail.com
mag911@foothills.net
station30@greenupe911.com
inolan@citymanchesterky.org

jculvermpd @cityofmanchesterky.com

ni I h.net

mith@hop-electric.com
hiohnson: hoo.com
mcso223@alltel.net
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Marrowbone VFD

Marshall County Ambulance

Marshall County Coroner

Marshall County E911

Marshall County EM + Rescue
Marshall County Sheriff Dept.

Marshall County Ambulance

Marshall County Health Dept.

Martin County Emergency Management
Martin County Health Department
Martin County React & Rescue Squad
Martin County Sheriff Office

Mason County EMA

Mason County Search and Rescue
Mason County Sheriff

Mayfield Fire / EMS

Mayfield PD

Mayslick VFD

Maysville Fire Dept.

Maysville Police Dept.

McCracken Co Schools - Public Safety
McCracken Co. Sheriffs Dept.
McCreary Co. 911

McCreary Co. EMA

McCreary Co. Fire Protection
McCreary Co. Sheriff Dept.

McCreary County Amb. Sve.

McCreary County Search & Rescue
McLean Co. Sheriff

McLean Co. EM.S.

McLean Co. Fire Dept

McLean County Fiscal Court Ambulance Service
McMahan Fire Protection District
Meade Co. Constable District 1

Meade County Emergency Management
Meade Co. Fire Protection District
Meadow Vale Police Department
Medical Center Ambulance Service Inc.
Medical Center EMS

Menifee Co. Fire Protiction District
Menifee County Ambulance

Menifee County Emergency Management
Menifee County Sheriff

Menifee County EMS

Mercer County Emergency Management
Mercer Co. Emergency Medical Service
Mercer Co. Fire District

Mercury Ambulance Service, Inc.
Mercy Regional EMS

Metcalfe County EMA

Metcalfe County Fire Dept.

Metcalfe County Sheriff

MetroSafe Communications Services
Middle Fork VFD

Middlesboro Fire and EMS
Middlesboro Police Dept.

Midway Fire Dept.

rd East Shelbiana VFD

Milton Fire@Resuce

Monroe County 911 Center

Monroe County Fiscal Court - Sheriff Department

P.0.Box 191

505 George McClain Dr.
P.0.Box 284

50 Judicial Drive

1101 Main St

52 Judical Dr.

505 George McClain Dr.
311 East 12th Street
32 East Main Street
RT 3 Main St.

109 Endicott Drive
P.O. Box 407

212 Government Rd.
212 Government Rd.
31 West Thrid

104 North 6th St

215 E. Broadway

6778 U.S. 68

203 E. 3rd.

212 Government St.
435 Berger Rd

301 South 6th Street
84 S.Main St.

P.O.Box 275

71 North Hwy 27
P.0.Box 627

76 S Main St.

38 Rescue Squad Dr.
P.0.Box 292

200 Hwy 81 North

P.O. Box 421

200 Hwy 81 North
4318 Taylorsville Road
725 S. Main St

520 Hillcrest Drive
1800 Armory Place
9408 Blossom Lane Suite A
629 Laffoon St.

347 US HWY 31-w Bypass
192 Back St.

51 Little Leage Lane
P.O.Box 316

192 Back Street

P.O. Box 287

207 West Lexington Street
130 Commercial Dr.
2805 Louisville Rd
1135 Versailles Road
3551 Colemand Rd.
P.O.Box 149

1412 W. Stockton St.
Court House

1306 Bardstown Rd.
7241 Hwy. 1090 Rd.
215 N. 20th. St.

126 N. 20th St.
P.0.Box 4275
7297Millard Hwy.
11556 Hwy 421N.

529 Capp Harlow Road
200 North Main Street Suite C

Regina
Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton

Inez

Inez

Inez

Inez
Maysville
Maysville
Maysville
Mayfield
Mayfield
Mayslick
Maysville
Maysville
Paducah
Paducah
Whitley
Strearns
Whitley
Whitley
Whitley
Whitley City
Calhoun
Calhoun
Calhoun
Calhoun
Louisville
Muldraugh
Brandenburg
Brandenburg
Louisville
Madisonville
Bowling Green
Frenchburg
Frenchburg
Frenchburg
Frenchburg
Frenchburg
Harrodsburg
Harrodsburg
Harrodsburg
Lexington
Paducah
Edmonton
Edmonton
Edmonton
Louisville
Salyersville
Middlesboro
Middlesboro
Midway
Pikeville
Milton
Tompkinsville
Tompkinsville

41559
42025
42025
42025
42025
42025
42025
42025
41224
41224
41224
41224
41056
41056
41056
42066
42066
41055
41056
41056
42003
42003
42653
42647
42653
42653
42653
42653
42327
42327
42327
42327
40220
40155
40108
40108
40241
42431
42101
40322
40322
40322
40322
40322
40330
40330
40330
40508
42003
42129
42129
42129
40204
41465
40965
40965
40347
41501
40045
42167
42169

Clinard Adkins
Bryan Cutsinger
Mitchell Lee
Marsha Penney
Duane Hawes
Tim Reynolds
Mark Harrison
Juli Conner
Aaron Gauze Jr.
Carol Holbroor
Rex Endicott
Garmon Preece
Wayne Muse
Paul Wallingford
Arnold Dodge
Steve Legate
Daryl Noffsinger
Larry Dodge
Jeff Brammer
Paul Wallingford
Larry Zacheretti
Jon Hayden
Karen Clark
Rudy Young
Tony Miller
Tom Smith

Amy Barnett
Randall Gilreath
Frank Cox

Brian Short
Jimmy VanCleve
Joey Conway
Kenneth Amback
Chris Williams
Ron Dodson
Larry Naser
Sgt. John Nissen
David Webb
Robert Doughty
Chris Mays
Chris Mays
Jennifer Rogers
Rick Sears
Chris Mays
Glenn Phillips
Paul Parks
Glenn Phillips
Brian Poer
Jamey Locke
Emory Kidd
Emory Kidd
Rondal Shirley
Ron Pannell
Brian Baldwin
Richard Taylor
Jeffrey Sharpe
Steve Tracy
Chris Deskins
Jason Long
Ricky Richardson
Sheryl Conkin

606-754-0478
270-57-1245

270-527-6940
270-527-1333
270-527-4739
270-527-3112
270-527-1243
270-703-0395
606-298-2088
606-298-7752
606-298-4537
606-298-2828
606-564-2570
606-564-2566
606-564-3309
270-251-6244
270-251-6222
606-763-6201
606-564-9411
606-564-9411
270-538-4014
270-444-4719
606-376-9117
606-376-3770
606-376-2507
606-376-2322
606-376-5062
606-354-3399
270-273-3276
270-272-5848

270-273-5848
502-491-4745
502-298-0188
270-668-1801
502-376-1915
502-494-4905
270-821-1294
270-535-6928
606-768-3405
606-768-3903
606-359-1095
606-768-3875
606-768-3200
859-619-1820
859-265-0711
859-865-2665
859-550-3254
270-450-8050
270-528-6259
270-528-6259
270-432-3041
502-574-2440
606-349-9810
606-248-4683
606-248-2020
859-873-3126
606-432-3443
502-268-3016
270-427-8062
270-487-5505

kamback mahanfire.

rsdough c.net
maysshop@mrtc.com

edkidd@scrtc.com
edkidd@scrtc.com
n/a
n/a

monroecol aol.com

n win

m.n
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Monroe County Health Dept.
Monterey VFD

Montgomery County Fire and EMS
Montgomery County 911
Montgomery County EGT
Montgomery County Sheriff
Monticello Police Department
Monticello / Wayne Co. Rescue Squad
Morehead Fire Dept.

Morehead Police Dept.

Morehead Rowan Co. EMS
Morehead State Univ. Police Dept.
Morgan County Emergency & Rescue Squad
Morgantown Police Dept.

Mortons Gap Fire

Mortons Gap Police

Mt. Carmel VFD

Mt. Eden Fire Dept.

MT. Vernon Fire Dept.

Mt.Olivet Police Department
Mt.Sterling Police

Mt.Washington Fire Dept.
Mt.Washington Police Dept.
Muhlenberg Community Hospital EMS
Muhlenberg County Central Dispatch
Muhlenberg County Emergency Management
Muhlenberg Sheriff Office

Muldraugh Police Dept.

Munfordville Fire @ Rescue
Munfordville Police Dept.

Murray Calloway County Hospital
Murray Calloway EMS Ambulance Service
Murray-Calloway County Des Rescue
Murray Fire Dept

Murray PD

Murray State P.D.

Muses Mills VFD

Muses Mill VFD

Nancy Volunteer Fire Department
Nebo VFD

Nelson Co. EMA

Nelson Co. EMS

Neon Volunteer Fire Department
New Castle Police

New Haven VFD

New Hope VFD

New Liberty Fire Dept.

Newport Fire EMS

Newport Police Dept.

Niagara VFD

Nicholas County E.M.

Nicholas County Sheriff
Nicholasville Police Dept.

Nichols Fire Dept.

Northfolk Southern Railway P.D.
North Central Dist. Health Dept.
North Magoffin VFD

North McCreary

North Metcalfe Rescue Squad

North Metcalfe V.F.D

North Oldham Fire District

452 East 4th. St.

10 Blanche Davis Rd.
805 Indian Mound Dr.
225 Oak Grove Dr.

44 W. Main St.

1N. Court St.

305 North Main Street
112 Boone St.

105 E. Main St.

105 East Main St.

739 West Main St.
100 Laughin Health Building
412 Dogwood Lane
117 North Main St.
102 Cross St.

102 South Main St.
144 Foxport Rd.

260 Van Buren Rd.
125 Richmond Rd.

16 Court St.

418 E Main St.

772 N. Bardstown Rd.
180 Landis Ln.

440 Hopkinsville Street
3710 State RT 1380
100 South Main Street
100 Main Street

120 S.Main St.
P.0.BOX 623

111 Main St.

803 Poplar Street

803 Poplar Street
P.O. Box 95

207 South 5th St

407 Poplar

101 Public Safety Bld 6
Ky. Rt. 1013

3057 Muses Mill Rd
9288 West Hwy 80
8820 Nebo Rd.

210 Plaza Dr.

1301 Atkinson Hill Ave.
50 Rescue Street
P.O. BOX 390

362 East Center St.
900 Holy Cross Rd.
180 Hwy 36

998 Monmouth St.
998 Monmouth St.
15913 Hwy. 136 East
125 East Main St.

125 Main St.

510 N. Main St.

4706 Hwy. 44 West
450 Hardin St

1020 henry Clay St.
4845 Coon Creek Rd.
874 Wiborg Loop Rd.
P.0.Box 37

498 Center Peggyville Rd
P.0.Box 3

Tompkinsville
Owenton
Mt.Sterling
Mt.Sterling
Mt.Sterling
Mt.Sterling
Monticello
Monticello
Morehead
Morehead
Morehead
Morehead
West Liberty
Morgantown
Morton Gap
Morton Gap
Wallingford
Mt. Eden
MT. Vernon
Mt.Olivet
Mt.Sterling
Mt.Washington
Mt.Washington
Greenville
Central City
Greenville
Greenville
Muldraugh
Munfordville
Munfordville
Murray
Murray
Murray
Murray
Murray
Murray
Muses
Wallingford
Nancy

Nebo
Bardstown
Bardstown
Neon

New Castle
New Haven
New Haven
New Liberty
Newport
Newport
Henderson
Carlisle
Carlisle
Nicholasville
Shepherdsville
Louisville
Shelbyville
Salyersville
Parkens Lake
Center
Center
Goshen

42167
40357
40353
40353
40353
40353
42633
42633
40351
40351
40351
40351
41472
42261
42440
42440
41093
40046
40456
41064
40353
40047
40047
42345
42330
42345
42345
40155
42765
42765
42071
42071
42071
42071
42071
42071
41065
41039
42544
42441
40004
40004
41840
40050
40051
40051
40355
41071
41071
42420
40311
40311
40386
40165
40212
40065
41465
42634
42214
42214
40026

Harold Kelly
Larry House
Larry Potter
Ann Johnson
Gerald Roberts
Fred Shortridge
Ralph Miniard
Jason Hancock
Brad Wade
John Hamm
Gina Day
Joseph Cline
Michael R. Lacy
Billy Phelps
Joseph Hancoch
Richard Cobb
Ray Denton
Doug Herndon
Garvy Hansel
Darrell Schalch
David Charles
Michael Dooley
Ray Daugherty
Troy Walker
Kristi D. Jenkins
William Putnam
Shannon Albro
Bill Wood
Henry Locke
Jason Wilson
Mark Torsak
Jerry L. Gorrell
Ronnie Burkeen
Dickie Walls
Rick Harris
Jody Cash
Robert Drake
Robert Drake
Gilbert Robinson
Steven Ashby
Joe Osborne
Joe Prewitt
Trey Quillen
John Porter
Frederick DeWitt
Micheal Corbett
Greg Davis
Charles Dietz
Greg Ripberger
Larry Koerber
G Denton
Leonard Garett
Brain Slone
W.D.Coy
Nathan Singer
Shana Crain
Joshua Jenkins
Kenneth Keith
Daryl Sexton
Gary Fawcher
David Stoltz

270-487-6782
859-484-0609
859-498-1318
859-498-8720
859-498-3825
859-498-8704
606-348-9313
606-278-1134
606-783-1138
606-784-7511
606-784-4333
606-783-2035
606-743-7395
270-526-3662
270-339-4234
270-258-5362
606-849-2205
502-600-4366
606-256-3442
606-724-5816
859-498-8899
502-643-3101
502-538-8143
270-338-1233
270-338-2000
270-338-3902
270-338-3210
502-942-2824
270-524-5517
270-524-5359
270-762-1501
270-753-9332
270-293-2517
270-762-0321
270-753-1621
270-809-5073
606-876-3907
606-876-3907
606-679-7075
270-875-5040
502-249-1795
502-348-4929
606-855-7303
502-845-5747
502-549-8257
502-549-6017
502-463-2618
859-292-3616
859-292-3628
270-831-1235
859-473-0309
859-361-2873
859-885-9467
502-922-4631
502-775-4974
502-633-1243
606-349-3652
606-376-8382
270-453-3343
270-537-4379
502-228-1447

haroldm_kell ky.gov

n/a

I I lisouth.n:
ajohn 11 lisouth.net
jroberts@ky.gov

fred.shortri ky.gov
lima3767 @yahoo.com
werescue7@yahoo.com
bwade@cityofmorehead.com
johnphamm, hoo.com
moreheadrowancoems@yahoo.com
ml; mrtc.com

to 117, |.com

n/a

n/a

n/a

herndon lisouth.n
n/a

dschalch1@yahoo.com
mspddet@adelphia.net
dooley3101@hotmail.com
rdaugherty@mwpd.org
twalker302@msn.com
cdf911@muhlon.com
muhlema@muhlon.com
salbro204@yahoo.com
billw932@yahoo.com
xm.villefirehouse@com
mpd@scrtc.com
matorsak@murrayhospital.org

rburkeen@murray-ky.net
dwalls@ci.murray.ky.us

n/a
jody.cash@murraystate.edu
n/a

rdrake11 hoo.com
trobinson675@earthlink.net
s.ja@spis.net
iosborne@bardstowncable.net
ncemsjoe@aol.com
treyquillen@hotmail.com
n/a

nh/rf@aldelphia.n:

n/a

nifdi@hu .net
cdietz@newportky.gov

ri r lice.n ky.gov
Ikoerber@hen: nky.
crd212@lycos.com

n/a

rian_sl nicholasville.or

n/a
nathan.singer@nscorp.com
shana.crain@ky.gov
jienkins@foothil
northmcfere@highland.net
dsexton2@sewsus.com

metcdes@scrtc.com
chief@nofd.org

XX X X X X
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Northern Ky.University Police Dept.
Northern KY WMD - Hazmat Team
Northern Pendleton Fire District
Nortonville Fire Dept.

Nortonville Police Dept.

Northeast Nelson Fire Protection Dest.
Northwest Fire Department

Oak Grove Fire Department

Oak Grove Police Department

Oak Grove VFD

Oakmont Manor

Office of Alcoholic Beverage Control
Office of Charitable Gaming

Ohio County Fire & EMS, Police
Ohio County Fire Fighters Assn.
Ohio County Sheriff

Oil Springs VFD

Okolona Fire Department

Oldham Co. Police

Oldham County EMA

Oldham County EMS

Oldham County Sheriff

Oldtown Fire Department

Olmstead Kentucky Fire Department
Orangeburg Fire And Rescue
Orangeburg VFD

Owen Co. EM

Owen County Life Squad

Owen County Search & Rescue
Owen County Sheriff Office

Owen County VFD

Owensboro Daviess County Central Dispatch
Owensboro Police Dept.

Owenton PD

Owenton Volunteer Fire Department
Owingsville Police Dept.

Owsley County Fire Department & Rescue
Paducah City Schools Security
Paducah FD

Paducah Fire Dept.

Paducah PD

Paducah-McCracken Co. E911
Paducah-McCracken Co.Office of EM
Paintsville Fire Dept

Paintsville Police Dept.
Paintsville/Johnson County 911

Paintsville-Johnson County Emergency Management

Palma-Briensburg Fire Dept.

Paris - Bourbon County E-911

Paris Fire Dept

Park Hills Fire Department

Park Hills Police Department
Parkers Mill Fire Department
Parkway Regional Hospital
Patterson Creek Fire Dept.

Pee Wee Valley Fire Protection Dist
Pewee Valley Police

Pembroke Police Dept.

Pembroke Volunteer Fire Department
Pendleton Co. Ambulance
Pendleton Co. Animal Control

415 Johns Hill Rd.

3000 Conrad Lane

5900 Hwy 154

199 South Main St.

199 South Main St.

139 Perry St.

7812 Poole Mill Road
553 Thompsonville Lane

8505 Pembroke/Oak Grove Road

P.0O.Box 378

1100 Grandview Drive
1003 Twilight Trail

132 Brighton Park Bivd.
1218 Johnson Street
Hwy. 62 West
P.O.Box 186

81 Wildcat Drive

8501 Preston Hwy.
1855 North Hwy. 393
100 West Jefferson St.
3639 W. HWY 146
100 West Jefferson Street
14100 SR 1

2010 Olmstead Road
8002 Day Pike

8602 Day Pike

408 S. Main St.

208 East Blanton St.
408 South Main Street
102 North Madison Street
406 S. Main Street
222 East 9th Street
222 East 9th

220 S. Main St.

404 South Main Street
19 Goodpaster Ave.
P.O.Box 418

8th Caldwell Street
301 Washington

301 Washington St.
1400 Broadway

510 Clark St

3700 Coleman rd.

116 Main St

101 Euclid Av.

101 Euclid Ave.

101 Eualid Avenue
P.0O.Box 602

525 High Street Suite 007
313 High St

1106 Amsterdam Road
1106 Amsterdam Road
P.O. Box

2000 Holiday Lane
4088 HWY 904 E
8607 Foley Ave

312 Mt. Mercy Dr

222 South Main St.
118 Maple Street

705 W. Shelby St.

283 Main St

Highland Heights 41076

Burlington 41005
Butler 41006
Nortonville 42442
Nortonville 42442
Bloomfield 40008
Crofton 42217
Oak Grove 42262
Oak Grove 42262
Corbin

Flatwoods 41139
Frankfort 40601
Frankfort 40601
Hartford 42347
Beaver Dam

Hartford 42347
Oil Springs 41238
Louisville 40219
LaGrange 40031
LaGrange 40031
LaGrange 40031
LaGrange 40031
Greenup 41144
Olmstead 42265
Maysville 41056
Orangeburg 41056
Owenton 40359
Owenton 40359
Owenton 40359
Owenton 40359
Owenton 40359

Owensboro 42303
Owensboro 42303

Owenton 40359
Owenton 40359
Owingsville 40360
Booneville 41314
Paducah 42003
Paducah 42003
Paducah 42003
Paducah 42002
Paducah 42003
Paducah 42001
Paintsville 41240
Paintsville 41240
Paintsville 41240
Paintsville 41240
Benton 42025
Paris 40361
Paris 40361
Park Hills 41011
Park Hills 41011
Somerset 42564
Fulton 42041

Williamsburg 40769
Pewee Valley 40058
Pewee Valley 40056

Pembroke 42266
Pembroke 42266
Falmouth 41040
Falmouth 41040

LTC. Jeff Martin
William Fletcher
Larry Record
Scott Gish

Tim Vaughn
Ted Shields
Rick Denny
Greg Bequette
Milton D. Perry
Henry Cox
Sandy Haynes
Ghet Gentry
James Acquisto
Tommy Cash
Larry Bevil
Jurrell Hoover
Wade Cantrell
Richard Carlson

Kevin Nuss
Todd Early

Bob Noble
Capt. Duayne King
Lynn Dawson
Kerry Moore
Kerry Moore
Rick Morgan
Kevin Luther
Marlin Webster
Zemer Hammond
Robb Chaney
Paul Nave
Ronald Jackson
Terry Gentry
David Lilly

Sgt. Todd Tout
Jason Jackson
Tom Ballowe
Ronnie Ratman
Steve Kyle
Danny Carroll
Jamey Spears
Kent King

Rick Ratliff
Steve Sluss
Randy Jackson
Gary McClure
Jason Luebker
Shawn Jacobs
Michael Duffy
John S. Rigney
Chief Cody Stanley
Gilbert Robinson
Roger Bone
Tim Vanover
Robert Hamilton
Greg Larimore
Mark Goforth
Lyn Moe

Phillip Hart
Steve Johnson

859-572-5765
859-334-3519
859-743-2168
270-836-9140
676-3384

502-252-5131
270-424-8166
931-980-9853
270-439-4602
606-521-6895
606-836-3187
502-564-4850
502-573-5528
270-256-1158
270-298-3287
270-298-3136
606-297-4600
502-966-8552
502-222-1300
502-222-9357
502-222-7250
502-222-9501
606-331-0165
270-726-3823
606-742-2412
606-407-7031
502-484-2791
502-484-5214
502-514-1529
484-3363

502-484-2791
270-687-8888
270-687-8637
502-484-2313
502-484-2791
606-674-6656
606-272-1744
270-519-7251
270-444-1324
270-444-8522
270-444-8534
270-444-8623
270-442-6381
606-789-7376
606-789-2603
606-789-4221
606-789-2260
270-527-2113
859-987-2105
859-621-1678
859-437-4333
859-431-6172
606-679-7075
270-472-8180
606-524-2820
502-241-0025
502-241-8343
270-475-4343
270-839-1701
859-391-9813
859-743-2210

n/a

bfletcher@boonecountyky.org

Irecord@npvfd.org
ish1230@bellsouth.net
1 hn x.net

tshields@bardstown.com

rickd0611@wildblue.n

firedepartment@oakgroveky.org

chief@oakgro .orj
hwecox149 mail.com
shaynes@pmdky.com
chet.gentry@ky.gov
jim.acqui ky.
tommycash@nwcable.net
n/a

n/a
wadec43@gmail.com
richcarison@okolonafire.org
n/a

kni Idh: nty.net

todd@oldhamcountyems.com

bobnoble@insightbb.com
duayne@windstream.net
N/A

chiefke! he!
n/a
rickalmorgan@hotmail.com
kevinl It 1l h.net
oces.9937 @gmail.com

ro 2 hoo.com
navepe@owensboro.org
iacksonrd@owendboro.org
terrygentry@bellsouth.net
davidlilly 51 il.com
n/a

igiackson1977 @yahoo.com

tom.ballowe@paducah.kyschools.us

skyle@ci.paducah. ky.us
n/a
dearroll@ci.| h.ky.
n/a
kki " ken.ky.

rick.ratliff@ci aintsville.net

| i intsville.net

jackson@cityofpaintsville.net

garymeclure@cityofpaintsville.net

jluebker I h.n
siacobs@parispolice.org
md arisfd.com
cstanley@parkhillsky.net
trobinson675@earthlink.net
roger.bone@chs.net
pevfd911@yahoo.com
Pvfd.chief@insightbb.com
police@peweevalleyky.org
mbrok hsi.com
| 1 h.ni
n/a

i il.com

resfamily.com
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Pendleton Co. Sheriff 202 Chapel St. Falmouth 41040 Craig Peoples 859-654-4511 n/a

Pendleton County 911 2275 Hwy 27 N. Falmouth 41040 Jackie Stephens 859-654-6927 hensi@insightbb.com
Pendleton County Constable #1 236 Serenity Trail Demossville 41033 Gregory Littleton 859-472-1956 Lilton56@fuse.net

Pendleton County Constable #3 505 Pendleton St. Falmouth 41040 Louis McCord 859-391-4673 auldvol fuse.n

Pendleton County EMA 2275 Highway 27 N Falmouth 41040 Michael Moore 859-654-1930 pcema@blueone.net
Pendleton County Jailer 233 Main Street Falmouth 41040 Mike Moore 859-654-1930 pcema@blueone.net
Pendleton County Search & Rescue P.O. Box 227 Falmouth 41040 Cyndi Martin 859-654-1264 Camartin@2comtown.com
Pennyrile Emergency Asst. Center 102 Northfield Drive Princeton 42445 Wendy Warfield 270-365-7860 wendy082@yahoo.com
Perry Co. Sheriff 481 Main St. Hazard 41701 Randal Poff 606-439-4523

Perry County E911 481 Main St. Hazard 41701 Alvin Caudill 606-436-5464 perry911@mikrotec.com
Perryville Fire Dept. P.0.Box 402 Perryville 40468 Anthony Young 859-332-2260 perryvillefire@bellsouth.net
Perryville Police Dept. 206 Buell St. Perryville 40468 Merl Baldwin 859-583-5111 i i th.n
Phelps Fire @ Rescue P.O.Box 911 Phelps 41553 Ronald Vaughan 606-456-3642 rowsie-! han mail.com
Pike Co. Office of Emergency Mangment 146 Main street Pikeville 41501 Doug Tackett 606-437-4126 dougk.tackett@ky.gov

Pike County Sheriff P.O. Box 839 Pikeville 41502 Tolbert Ratliff 606-432-6160 Ibert.ratliff@pik: ntysheriff.
Pikeville PD 101 Division st. Pikeville 41501 Paul Maynard 606-437-6236 maynard@pikevillecity.com
Pine Mountain Search and Rescue 156 Main Street S. 107 Whitesburg 41858 Paul Miles 606-633-0182 pmilesem@yahoo.com

Piner Fiskburg Fire Dept 1851 Bracht Piner Rd Morningview 41063 Jason Schleue 859-356-6916 iner1275@insightbb.com
Pineville Fire Dept. P.O. Box 688 Pineville 40977 James Miracle 606-337-7000 n/a

Pioneer Villlage Police Dept. 4700 Summitt Dr. Louisville 40229 Dale Elliott 502-957-3800 vpdi hoo.com

Pleasant View Fire Dept. 59 Wolf Creek River Rd. Williamsburg 40769 Charles Harp 606-546-0486 n/a

Point Pleasant Fire Prot District 3444 Turfway Rd Erlanger 41018 Eric Seibel 859-283-2798 e.seibel@pointpleasantfire.org
Mt. Vernon-Rockcastle County Fire Dept 11924 Sand Springs Rd. MT. Vernon 40456 Tony Bullock 606-256-8545 n/a

Pongo Vol. Fire Dept. 47 Bloss Rd. MT. Vernon 40456 Jamie Meece 606-875-3719 jamie@m: .us

Poplar Springs Fire Dept. 85 Russell Drive. Liberty 42539 Frank Hall 606-787-5733 tmecaueary03@yahoo.com
Possum Tret-Sharpe Fire Protection 39 Little Cyprass Road Calvert City 42029 Rickie Bearden 270-559-7460 rbearden@mchsi.com

Powell County 911 Dispatch 56 Atkinson Street Stanton 40380 Raymond Patrick 606-663-0376 emsdirector@powell911.com
Powell County EMA 56 Atkinson St. Stanton 40380 Paula Watson 606-663-0544 I n I h.n
Powell County EMS 56 Atkinson Street Stanton 40380 Raymond Patrick 606-633-0376 emsdirector@powell911.com
Powell County Sheriff Office 524 Washington Street Stanton 40380 Eddie Barnes 859-771-5872 emSky@yahoo.com

Priceville VFD 7030 Raider Hollow Rd. Munfordville 42765 Roy Olson 270-531-5024 n/a

Princeton Fire-Rescue 206 E. Market Street Princeton 42445 Brent Francis 270-365-2022 princetonky.fire@gmail.com
Princeton Police Department 206 N. Jefferson Street Princeton 42445 Don Weedman 270-365-4657 donweedman@bellsouth.net
Probation & Parole 275 East Main Street Frankfort 40601 LaDonna Thompson 502-782-2266 ladonna.thompson@ky.gov
Probation And Parole 400 South 6th St. Paducah 42003 Renee Maness 270-575-7235 renee.mane: ky.gov
Prospect Police P.O.Box 1 Prospect 40059 Dennis Wine 502-228-1121 It.wine@prospectky.com
Providence Police Dept. 200 N. Willow St. Providence 42450 Keith Stine 270-667-2022 providencepdice@hotmailcom
Pulaski 911 Center 145 North Hwy 27 Somerset 42503 Lisa Gilbert 606-678-5008 Igilbert@pulaski911.com
Pulaski County Public Safety 180 Oak Lent Lane Somerset 42503 Gilbert Robinson 606-679-7075 trobinson675@earthlink.net
Pulaksi County Rescue Squad 2012 North Hwy 1247 Somerset 42503 Gilbert Robinson 606-679-7075 trobinson675@earthlink.net
Pulaski County Sheriff 100 North Main St. Somerset 42501 Larry Wesley 606-678-5145 Iwesle ulaskisheriff.com
Raceland Fire Department 711 Chinn Street Raceland 41169 Gregory Cochran 571-5547 racelandfire@yahoo.com
Raceland Police Dept. 711 Chinn St. Raceland 41169 Don Sammons 606-836-8621 n/a

Radcliff Police Dept. 220 Freedoms Way Radcliff 40160 Cpt. W. E. Wells 270-351-4479 Il 1iff.

Ravenna Fire Dept. 622 Main St. Ravenna 40472 David Harvey 606-723-3332 n/a

Ravenna Police Dept. 620 Main St. Ravenna 40472 Ken White 606-723-3332 ravenna irvineonline.net
Raywick Fire Department P.O. Box 53, 315 Broadway Raywick 40060 Chuck Helm 270-699-5908 condttech@windstream.net
Red Bush Volunteer Fire Department 2389 KY HWY 469 Red Bush 41219 Buell Webb 606-265-3269 befrwebb@foothills.net

Reed VFD 16104 U.S. Hwy. 60 East Reed 42451 Larry Koerber 270-831-1235 Iki r@hen: nky.
Regional Public Safety Communication 2041 Winchester Avenue Ashland 41101 Sandy Ott 606-329-2191 sandyott@windstream.com
Reidland-Farley Fire Dept. 6217 Benton Road Paducah 42003 Richard Tapp 270-898-3191 rffd301@yahoo.com
Richardsville Fire Department 1185 Richardsonville Road Bowling Green 42101 Brian Lee 270-791-0964 jbrianl |l h.n,
Richland VFD 6310 Beulah Rd. Madisonville 42431 Wade Simons 270-836-5110 richlan 1l N
Richmond Fire & Rescue Department 200 North Madison Ave. Richmond 40475 Buzzy Campbell 859-623-1164 mpbell@rich Lky.
Rineyville Fire dept. P.0.Box 167 Rineyville 40162 Tim Wiseman 270-735-6117 wee@kunet.org

River VFD 2570 Ky. Rt. 3224 River 41254 Rocky Caudill 606-297-2757 rockycaudill828@msn.com
Robards VFD 7984 Hwy. 416 West Robards 42452 Larry Koerber 270-831-1235 Ik r@hen nky.
Robertson County Fiscal Court Volunteer Fire Department P.O. Box 93 Mt.Olivet 41064 Jamie Fulton 606-301-3847

Robertson County Sheriff 26 Court St. Mt.Olivet 41064 Mark Sutton 606-724-5511 ncoun Itel.n
Rockcastle Co. Ambulance Service 210 Newcomb Ave. MT. Vernon 40456 Howell Holbrook 606-256-8436 n/a
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Rockcastle Co. EMA

Rockhold Fire Dept.

Rockhouse VFD

Rolling Fork VFD

Route 377 Fire Dept.

Route 504 VFD

Rowan County Sheriff

Rural Metro of Southern Ohio

Russell County 911 Center

Russell County Coroner's Office
Russell County Rescue Squad
Russell County Schools Transportation Department
Russell County Sheriff Office

Russell Fire Department

Russell Police Department

Russell Springs Police Department
Russellville City Fire Dept.

Police Dept.

lle Rural Fire Dep: it
Ryland Heights Fire/EMS

Salyersville Fire and Rescue
Salyersville Police Dept.

Sardis VFD

Sandy Hook Fire And Rescue

Sardis Volunteer Fire Department
SAR-3 Inc.

Science Hill Fire Department

Science Hill Police Department

Scott County EMA-OHS

Scottsville - Allen County Rescue Squad
Scottsville Fire Dept

Scottsville Police Dept.

Sebree Police Dept.

Shelby County E911 Communications
Shelby County Emergency Management
Shelby County EMA

Shelby County EMS

Shelby County Fire Dept.

Shelby County Sheriff

Shelby Valley VFD

Shelbyville Fire & Rescue

Shelbyville Police Dept.
Shepherdsville Division Fire
Shepherdsville Police Dept.

Shelby County Coroner's Dept.
Shively Police Department

Simpson County Office of Emergency Management
Simpson Co SO

Simpson County FD

Simpsonville Police Dept.
Simpsonville Rural Fire Protection Dist.
Smith Mills VFD

Smiths Grove Police Dept.

Somerset Community College
Somerset Fire-EMS

Somerset PD

Somerset Pulaski County EMS
Somerset-Pulaski County S.R.T
Sonora Fire Dept.

South Barren Fire Dept

205 E. Main St.
P.O.Box 247

P.O.Box 692

P.O.Box 21

7405 Cranston Road
P.0. BOX 863

600 West Main St

30 Kenton Lands Rd. Suite C
108 Ferco Way

227 Brian Walters Drive
1 Rescue Road

404 South Main Street
410 Monument Square
500 Belfonte Street

410 Ferry Street

P.O. Box 570

120 W.5th. St.

104 S.W. Park Square
101 Fischer Drive
10041 Decoursey Pike
379 E Maple St.

315 E Maple St.

507 Firelick Rd.

Hwy. 7

5115 US 62

4215 Hwy 142

P.O. Box 548

217 West Landon Street
Scott County EMA/OHS
210 Virginia Drive P.O. Box 193
Cemetary Rd

192 W. Wood St.

36 S. Spring St.

501 Main Street Suit 1
101 Old Seven Mile Pike
P.0.Box 938 7th Street
522 Hospital Drive
P.0.Box 1027

501 Main St. Ste.8

P.O. Box 388

1040 Main Street

303 Main Street

634 Conestoga Pkwy.
634 Conestoga Pkwy.
522 Hospital Drive

1800 Park Road

100 Courthouse Square
203 E Kentucky St
County Courthouse - Public Square
108 Old Veechdale Road
121 Citizen Bivd

6181 Hwy. 136 West
146 South Main St.

808 Monticello Street
121 South Central Ave
400 E Mt.Vernon St

301 Hail Knob Rd

P.O. Box 1043

P.0.Box 316

197 Steam Mill Rd

MT. Vernon
Rockhold
Hager Hill

New Haven
Morehead
Olive Hill
Morehead
Erlanger
Jamestown
Russell Springs
Russell Springs
Jamestown
Jamestown
Russell

Russell

Russell Springs
le

Ryland Heights
Salyersvil
Salyersville
Sandis
Sandy Hook
Sardis
Philpot
Science Hill
Science Hill

Shelbyville
Robinson

Shepherdsville
Shelbyville
Shively
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Simpsonville

Simpsol
Smith Mills
Smiths Grove
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Sonora
Glasgow

40456
40759
41222
40051
40351
41164
40351
41018
42629
42642
42642
42629
42629
41169
41169
42642
42276
42276
42276
41015
41465
41465
41056
41171
41055
42366
42553
42553
40324
42164
42164
42164
42455
40065
40065
40066
40065
40065
40065
41560
40065
40065
40165
40165
40065
40216
42135
42134
42134
40067
40067
42457
42171
42501
42501
42501
42503
42502
42776
42141

Howell Holbrook
Charles Walker
James Collins
Frank Hall
Danny Blevins
James Maggard
Joseph Cline
Ronald Walter
Sandra J. Wesley
Michael Reynolds
Bill Walton

Eric Wolford
Clete McAninch
Billy Selvege
Det Adam Davis
Joe Irvin

William Poole
Capt. V. Shifflett
Cheryl Allen

Jim Shoemaker
Paul Howard
Michael Nickals
Paul Wallenfond
Jamie Stephens
Garey Tuel
Dwayne Hite
Gilbert Robinson
Gilbert Robinson
Jack L. Donovan
Gary Petty
Michael Cooksey
Darren Tabor
Randy Durbin
Paul Whitman
Paul Whitman
Charlie Frazee
Capt. Jeff Ivers
Bobby Cowherd
Ricky Meadows
Charles Tackett
Kevin Baker
Danny Goodwin
Terry Whittaker
Frank Kron
Capt. Jeff Ivers
Kevin Higdon
Robert J. Palmer
Michael Rigg
Mark Halcomb
Scott Choppell
Walter Jones
Larry Koerber
Johnny Vance
Kenny Estep
Gilbert Robinson
Alan Coomer
David Bell
Gilbert Robinson
Neal Cardin
Marcus Thurman

606-256-8436
606-215-1229
606-205-0522
502-549-3601
606-784-4333
606-738-5491
606-784-5416
502-542-1526
270-343-6600
270-866-5020
270-866-6980
270-866-4844
270-343-2191
606-836-6033
606-836-3822
270-866-3636
270-726-5020
270-726-7669
270-221-0357
859-356-7970
606-349-3256
606-349-3255
606-564-9411
606-738-6000
606-763-6693
270-929-4457
606-679-7075
606-679-7075
502-863-7848
270-618-0038
270-622-4665
270-237-3611
270-835-7501
502-647-9001
502-647-9001
502-647-9001
502-633-5725
502-633-6648
502-633-4324
606-639-9872
502-633-7101
502-633-2326
502-643-9204
502-921-1000
502-633-5733
502-448-6181
270-586-1800
270-586-7425
270-586-7174
502-722-8110
502-722-5617
270-831-1235
270-783-1045
606-451-6938
606-679-7075
606-678-5176
606-679-6388
606-679-7075
270-735-3076
270-576-0198
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Southeast Casey Fire Department
South East Casey Co. VFD

South Hopkins Fire Dept.

South McCreary Fire & Rescue
South Oldham Fire Dept.

South Owen VFD

South Shore Fire Department
South Shore Police Dept.

South Whitley VFD

Southeast Bullitt Fire

Southern Campbell Fire Dist
Southgate Fire Dept

Southgate Police Dept.

Southside Emergency Squad 2
Spencer Co. EMS/EMA

Spencer Co. Fire Protection District
Spencer Co. Sheriff

Spottsville VFD

Springfield / Washington CO. Rescue
Springfield PD

Springfield Fire

Square Deal Volunteer Fire Department
St. Charles Fire Dept.

St. Claire Regional Medical Center
Stanford Fire Department

Stanford Police Dept.

Stanton Fire Department

Stanton Police Department
Statcare

Stephensburg Fire & Rescue
Stinnett Fire and Rescue

Summer Shade Fire Dept.

Sycamor VFD

Task Force 3

Tateville Volunteer Fire Department
Taylor County Constable, Dist. 5
Taylor County Constable, Dist. 6
Taylor County Fiscal Court

Taylor County Sheriff

Taylor County Vol FD

Taylor Mill Police

Taylorsville Police

Temple Hill Fire Dept

Tennessee Valley Authority

The James B. Haggin Memorial Hospital
Thealka Volunteer Fire Department
Thelma Volunteer Fire Department
Thousand Sticks VFD

Three Point VFD

Three Rivers District Health Department
Tilton VFD

Todd Co. Sheriff Dept.

Todd County Dispatch

Todd County EMA

Todd County Rescue
Tompkinsville Police Dept.
Transcare of Ky. Inc.

Trans-Star Ambalance
Transylvania University-Public Safety
Trenton Police Dept.

Trigg Co. EMA

14224 East KY 70

P.O.Box 4

8920 Hopkinsville Rd.
P.O.Box 549

P.0.Box 245

13385 Georgetown Rd.

28 South Shore Dr./P.O. Box 174
69 Narco Dr.

3480 HWY 1804
P.O.Box69

1050 Race track Rd

128 Electric Ave

301 W. Walnut St.

9418 Hopkinsville Rd.

66 Spears Drive

P.0.Box 491

P.O. Box 475

8857 Old U.S. Hwy. 60 East
P.O. Box 161

One Police Drive

126 Armory Hill

2115 Petsch Lane

P.O. BOX 356

222 Medical Circle

400 East Main Street

305 East Main St.

120 Court Street

98 Court Street

2807 Taylorsville Rd.
P.0.BOX 95

12909 Hwy. 421 Hoskinston
50 Fire House Lane

10357 Elk Crk

1501 W. Parrish Ave.

81 Scyamore Drive

313 Candace Street

349 Chestnut Grove Road
203 North Court St.

203 North Court St.

100 W. Broadway

Il Rd.

70 Taylorsville Rd

3537 Tompkins
400 West Summi
464 Unden Avenue
1667 Ky Rt.581

6411 Main St.

1615 Bull Creek Rd.
P.O.Box 122

510 South Main St.
8511 Mt. Sterling Rd
200 Washington St.
813 South Main

201 East Washington Street
813 S Main

206 North Magnolia St.
P.O.Box 176670

300 Wendover Rd.
300 N. Broadway
P.0.BOX 72

38 Main Street

Bethelridge
Bethelridge
Nortonville
Pine Knot
Crestwood
Owenton
South Shore

Shepherdsville
Alexandria
Southgate
Southgate
Nortonville
Taylors
Taylors
Taylors
Spotts
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Hopkins:
St.Charles
Morehead
Stanford
Stanford
Stanton
Stanton
Louisville
Cecilia
Hoskinston
Summer Shade
Ashcamp
Owensboro
Tateville
Campbellsville
Campbellsville
Campbellsville
Campbellsville
Campbellsville

Taylorsville
Glasgow
Knoxville, Tn
Harrodsburg
Paintsville

Thelma

Flemingsburg
Elkton

Elkton

Elkton

Elkton
Tompkinsville
Lakeside Park
Hyden
Lexington
Trenton
Cadiz

42516
42516
42442
42635
40014
40359
41175
41175
40769
40165
41001
41071
41071
42442
40071
40071
40071
42458
40069
40069
40069
42240
42453
40351
40484
40484
40380
40380
40205
42724

42166
41512
42301
42598
42718
42718
42718
42718
42718
41015
40071
42141
37902
40330
41240
41260
41749
40769
40359
41041
42220
42220
42220
42220
42167
41017
41749
40508
42286
42211

Larry Harris
Larry Harris
Blake Vaughn
Greg Chaney
Edward Turner
Brain Perry

Joel C. Brown
Jerry Cassidy
Wayne Honeycutt
Julius Hatfield
Dan Schultz
Steven Rath
John Christmann
Blake Vaughn
Chris Lumpp
Nathan Nation
Donald Stump
Larry Koerber
Joe Allen Carpeater
Fred Armstrong
Jim Logsdon
Keith Sholar
Jackie Cotton
Rodger Russell
G.E. Jenkins
Victor Middleton
Mike Sparks
Kevin Neal
Karren Mowton
David Painter
Kevin Cook
Emory Kidd
Mary Morton
Rick Cox

Gilbert Robinson
Wayne Parson
Rick Reynolds
George Wilson
Aaron Walters
George Wilson
Steve Knauf
Lewis Carr
Marcus Thurman
Jeffrey Miller
Earl Motzer
Gilbert Storey
Gerald Meek
Kevin Cook
Gary Crusenberry
Dianne Coleman
Ralph Sapp
William Stokes
Donna Ruby
Daniel Smith
William Randolph
Charles Massey Jr.
Darren Graham
Kevin Cook
Richard cook
Robert Whittlesey
Randy Wade

606-706-9394
606-706-9394
270-339-1367
606-354-4405
502-241-8992
859-420-5487
606-932-9400
606-932-3311
423-494-3741
502-376-5300
859-635-4444
859-441-1422
859-441-7473
270-339-1367
502-477-3244
502-477-3228
502-477-3200
270-831-1235
859-481-8398
859-336-5450
859-336-9718
270-348-1197
270-836-9484
606-783-6510
606-510-4984
606-365-4525
606-481-0609
606-481-1266
502-479-9105
270-862-5863
606-672-2901
270-528-6259
606-754-4698
502-607-3296
606-679-7075
270-789-8453
270-849-7633
270-789-4131
270-465-4651
270-465-4131
859-581-1192

270-576-0198

859-733-4801
606-789-8218
606-789-2207
606-672-2901
606-620-8366
502-484-3412
605-849-2823
270-265-2244
270-265-2501
270-604-7230
270-265-5164
270-487-8814
859-392-2805
606-672-2901
859-233-8135
270-466-3334
270-350-0818
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Trigg Co. EMS

Trigg County Sheriff Office

Trimble Co. EMA

Trimble Co. Sheriff

Trimble Co.Emergency Search Unit
Trimble County EMS

Turkey Creek VFD

U of L Police Dept.

Union Co. Sheriff

Union County EMA

Union County Methodist Hospital Amb. Ser.
Union Emergency Services

Uniontown City P.D.

United States Army Corps of Engineers - Dale Hollow Lake, KY
United States Army Corps of Engineers - Lake Cumberland, Ky
United States Army Corps of Engineers - Park Rangers
United States Probation

University Of Kentucky Police

Upton Fire&Rescue Dept.

U.S. Forest Service

US Marshals

Valley Creek Fire Dept.

Van Lear VFD

Vanceburg Fire Department

Vanceburg Police Dept.

Vanderbilt Life Flight

Versailles Fire & Rescue

Versailles PD

Villa Hills Police

Vine Grove F.D.

Vine Grove Police

W.R. Castle VFD and Rescue

Warfield Fire Dept

Waddy VFD

Warren County Emergency Management
Warren County Regional Jail

Warren County Sheriff Office

Warsaw Police Department

Washington VFD

Washington Co. EMS

Washington Co. Sheriff

Washington County Emergency Management
Washington County Fire

Watts Caney Fire & Rescue

Wayne Co. Coroners Office

Wayne Co. Emergency Services
Webbville Fire and Rescue

Webster Co SO

Webster County 911 / Jail

Webster County EMA

West Buechel Police Dept

West Knox Volunteer Fire Department
West Liberty Fire Dept.

West McCreary Fire Dept.

West 84 VFD

West McCraken Fire Dept.

West Point Fire Dept.

West Point Police Department

Westport Vol. Fire Dept

Westside Volunteer Fire Department
West Van Lear Volunteer Fire Department
Westwood Fire Dept

32 Hospital Dr

31 Jefferson Street

office 109 42 E.

30 Hwy 42 E

P.0.Box 304

4874 Hwy 421 N.

421 Taylor Fork Rd.

2126 S. Floyd St. Suite 100
P.0.Box 30

P.0.Box 60

4604 U.S. Highway 60 West
9611 US Hwy 42

P.O.Box 548

540 Dale Hollow Dom Road
855 Boat Dock Road

200 Barkley Dam Overlook
601 W. Broadway Room 400
305 Euclid Ave.

211 S.Walnut St.

100 Van Morgan Drive

101 Barn Street Rm.162
P.0.Box 27

326 Millers Creek

189 Second Street

615 Second St.

1211 Medical Center Drive
131 Locuit St.

110 Court st.

719 Rogers Rd.

513 Highland Ave.

300 W. Main St

P.0. BOX 61

P.0O.Box 317

P.0.Box 50

429 1/2 E 10th Ave Suite B
920 Kentucky Street

P.O. Box 807

303 East Main Street
Green St.

126 Armory Hill

111 Cross Main St.

126 Armory Hill

126 Armory Hill

11455 Hwy 15 South

805 North Main St.

111 Jim Hill Service Rd

24 Maranath Ln.

PO Box 20

141 Stegal St.

P.O. Box 205

3705 Bashford Ave

90 Gloucester Ave

826 W. Main St

10 Estill Jones Rd.

21129 Sosora Hardin Springs rd.

9180 Ogden Landing Rd.
509 Elm St.

509 EIm St.

6407 4th St

115 Spain Lane

P.0. Box 33

2039 Main St

Cadiz

Cadiz
Bedford
Bedford
Bedford
Bedford
Turkey Creek
Louisville
Morganfield
Morganfield
Morganfield
Union
Uniontown
Celina
Somerset
Grand Rivers
Louisville
Lexington
Upton
Golden Pond
Lexington
Elizabethtown
Van Lear
Vanceburg
Vanceburg
Nashville TN.
Versailles
Versailles
Villa Hills
Vine Grove
Vine Grove
Wittensville
Warfield
Waddy
Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Warsaw
Maysville
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Lost Creek
Monticello
Monticello
Webbville
Dixon

Dixon
Providence
West Buechel
Corbin

West Liberty
Stearns

Big Clifty
Paducah
West Point
West Point
Westport
Hopkinsville
West Van Lear
Ashland

42211
42211
40006
40006
40006
40006
41514
40208
42437
42437
42437
41091
42461
38551
42501
42045
40202
40506
42784
42211
40507
42702
41265
41179
41179
37232
40383
40383
41017
40175
40175
41274
41267
40076
42101
42101
42101
41095
41056
40069
40069
40069
40069
41348
42633
42633
41180
42409
42409
42450
40218
40701
41472
42647
42712
42086
40177
40177
40077
42240
41268
41102

G Allen Jones
Capt. Dane Hughes
Ronie McCane
Tim Coons
George Griffith
Sharon Law
Allan Stepp
Kenny Brown
Greg Warrmack
Vern Martin
Dennis Powell
Bob Thola

Joe Bickett
Stephen Beason
Marshall Jennings
Richard Rice
Todd Mousty
Joe Monroe

Joe Vertrees
John A. Johnson
Craig Smith
Joseph Scott
Chuck Weteel
Carl Chaney
Joseph Billman
Jeff Gray

Jim Odom

Steve Tracy
Dan goodenough
Steven New
Dale Riggs

Paul Burchett
Greg Alley

Ricky Meadows
Ronnie Pearson
Jackie T. Strode
SGT. Tim Meyer
Jon Ryan Morris
Eric Bach

Mark Hale
Robert Osbourne
Kevin Devine
Jim Logsdon
Tim Osborne
Forrest Hicks
Sherwin corder
James slone
Frankie Springfield
Doug Sauls
Jeremy Moore
Jeffrey Manning
Darryl Baker
Jamie Phipps
Mark Coffey
Stephen Gore
Donald Elrod
Jeffrey Wright
Vernon Curl
Richard Albers
Michael T. Wilson
Bill Robinson
Brent Webster

270-562-2540
270-522-6014
502-255-4281
502-255-7138
502-255-3947
502-255-0062
606-237-7117
502-352-6111
270-389-1303
270-389-3975
270-389-5045
859-384-3342
270-822-4233
931-243-3136
606-679-6337
270-362-4236
502-682-1035
859-257-5770
502-639-5048
270-978-1859
502-223-5608
270-945-9911
606-789-7143
606-796-3464
606-796-6563
615-322-8066
859-873-5829
859-873-3126
859-341-3535
270-877-5202
270-877-2262
606-297-5279
606-395-6025
502-633-4324
270-781-8776
270-843-4606
270-842-1633
859-567-5900
606-564-2541
859-481-8641
859-336-5400
859-336-0746
859-336-9718
606-260-0275
606-348-9397
606-348-3302
606-652-9614
270-639-5067
270-639-7003
270-635-0369
502-459-4400
606-528-1700
606-495-5783
606-310-0360
270-862-4679
270-488-3825
502-314-2494
502-922-4135
502-228-1447
270-348-2167
606-789-4204
606-739-0127

jon: rigghospital.oi
deputy203@bellsouth.net
n m l.com
tcoons@insightbb.com
heatpump57 @yahoo.com
tcems8301@yahoo.com
tevfd@hotmail.com

n/a
ui iV lisouth.net
vernon-martin lisouth.net

owel hodisthopsital.net

b.thola@unionky911.or

upolice@ispwest.com

stephen.c.beason@usace.a

toddmousty@k
jwmonr1@email.uky.edu
v 1201@h: .com
jiohnson08@fs.fed.us
craig.smith4 @usdoj.gov

is hoo.com

n/a

jeana@ekns.net
vpdbillman@ekns.net

n/a
stracy@vpd.versaillesky.com
hiefgoodenough@fuse.net
vgfd600@aol.com
vapd800@juno.com
radar@foothills.net
ChiefGalley@yahoo.com

n/a

n/a
jackie.strode: .BOV
n/a

n hoo.com

ebach@maysvilleky.net
wcoem@bellsouth.net

n/a

weoem@bellsouth.net

wefd@kyol.net

firechief neyvfd.com

forest@marvinhicksfuneralhome.com
ms401 bi band.com

wvid@foothills.net

n/a

websterky911@belisouth.net
clayfirechief@bellsouth.net

hief knoxfd.com

westlibertyfire@gmail.com
teoffey@highland.net
west84vid@alltel.net
wmfdchief@comcast.net
wright1116@yahoo.com
butch@westpointky.org
chief@pofd.org
mtwilson1@bellsouth.net
brobinson@bigsandybb.com

bwebster em.net

il
marshall.t.iennings@usace.army.mil
richard.v.rice@usace.army.mil

.uscourts.gov

X X X X X X

X XX X XXX

XX XX X XX XXX XXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX

X X X

X X X X X X

x X

X X X X

x X



Western Kentucky Correctional Complex
Western Rockcastle VFD

White Lily VFD

White Hall VFD

White Plains Fire

Whitley County Sheriff

Whitley County 911

Whitley County EMS

Wilder Fire Department

Wilder Police

Williamsburg Fire Dept.

Williamsburg Police Dept.
Williamsburg Rescue Squard
Williamstown Police Dept.
Williamstown Volunteer Fire Department
Williamsport Volunteer Fire Department
Willisburg Fire& Rescue

Wilmore Fire Dept

Wilmore Police Dept.

Winchester / Clark Co. EMA
Winchester Clark County Rescue Unit
Winchester Fire & EMS

Winchester Police Department
Winfield Fire Dept

Wingo Police Dept

WKU Police Department
WMD/Hazmat 6 Regional Response Team
WMD-Hazmat 10 Letcher Division
Wolfe County Sheriff Office

Wolfcoal Volunteer Fire Department
Woodbine Fire @ Rescue Inc.
Woodbine Search & Rescue Squad
Woodford County EMA

Woodford County EMS

Woodford County Fire Protection Dist.
Woodford County Health Dept.
Woodford County Sheriff

Woodstock Volunteer Fire Department
Wooton Fire And Rescue
Worthington Fire Dept

Worthington Police Dept.

Wourtland Fire Department

Wurtland Police Dept.

Yellow Ambulance

Yellow Ambulance

Zion VFD

Zoneton Fire District

374 New Bethel Rd.
3970 Willailla Rd.

280 White Lily Church Rd
1289 Boonesborough Rd.
211 N. Bob Bruce Dr.

201 Main St.

210 Main St.

224 Prewitt Bend

1426 Gloria Terrell

520 Licking Pike

116 Nth 2nd St.

116 N. 2nd St.

705 S. 7th St.

400 N. Main St.

404 North Main Street
310 KY Highway 1596
620 Lawrenceburg Rd.
301 West Linden St.

335 East Main St.

34 S. Main St.

7 Hopkins Lane

44 N.Maple St.

16 South Maple Street
24947 Scott Hwy

9606 St. Rt. Hwy 45 South
1906 College Heights Blvd
P.O.Box 98 7th Street
156 Main Street

10 Court Street Courthouse
10914 Hwy 1110
P.O.Box 247

P.O. Box 247

103 S. Main St. Room 12
Big Sink Pike

60 Big Sink Rd.

229 North Main St.

103 S. Main St.

2895 Charles Elgin Road
210 Cutshin Rd.

512 Ferry St.

512 Ferry St.

404 Chinns Branch Road
500 Wurtland Ave.

421 Gernert Court

1101 Alsop Ln.

8047 Hwy.351

5328 N.Preston Hwy

Fredonia
Brodhead
Somerset
Richmond
White Plans
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Wilder
Wilder
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Williamsburg
Williamstown
Williamstown
Boones Camp
Willisburg
Wilmore
Wilmore
Winchester
Winchester
Winchester
Winchester
Winfield
Wingo
Bowling Green
Shelbyville
Whitesburg
Campton
Jackson
Woodbine
Woodbine
Versailles
Versailles
Versailles
Versailles
Versailles
Eubank
Wooton
Worthington
Worthington
Wurtland
Wurtland
Louisville
Owensboro
Henderson
Shepherdsville

42411
40409
42501
40475

40709
40769
40769
41076
41071
40769
40269
40769
41097
41097
41240
40078
40390
40390
40391
40391
40391
40391
37892
42088
42101
40066
41858
41301
41339
40771
40771
40383
40383
40383
403863
40383
42567
41776
41183
41183
41144
41144
40217
42303
42420
40165

Robert DeBoe
Johnny Benge
Jamie Meece
Willioam Hicks
Kenny Ferguson
Tim Shelley
Angelia Matney
Kelly Harrison
James Profitt
Anthony Rouse
James Privett
Jason Caddell
Brandon Woods
Robert Reed
Les Whalen
Calvin Daniels
Kevin Devine
Jeff Anderson
William Craig
Gary Epperson
Lewis Davis
Eric Hunter
Shannon C. Stone
Jamie Meece
K. Armstrong
Mike Wallace
Paul Whitman
Paul Miles
Chris Carson
Chase Deaton
Rick Fore
Rickie D. Fore
Steve Tracy
Steve Tracy
Bennie Green
Sarah Cunliffe
Wayne Wright
Gilbert Robinson
Kevin Cook
Kenneth Lacks
Glen Porter
Steve Warrick
Phillip Piercy
Daniel Jacobs

Nicholas Risley
Kevin Moulton

270-388-9781

606-875-3719
859-979-2947
270-676-3960
606-549-6006
606-549-6017
606-539-0867
859-431-5884
859-581-8863
606-549-6037
606-549-6038
606-549-6069
859-824-3353
859-743-0857
606-789-6078
859-481-3919
859-858-3222
859-858-5400
859-745-7415
859-749-6060
859-744-1587
859-745-7421
606-875-3719
270-376-2286
270-745-2548
502-647-9001
606-633-0182
606-668-3569
606-568-6688
606-523-9636
606-344-8775
859-873-3126
859-873-3126
859-873-5481
859-873-4541
859-873-3119
606-679-7075
606-672-2901
606-232-6004
606-836-6144
606-831-7126
606-836-8392
502-214-7413
270-926-4066
270-860-7133
502-955-8076

h 14 l.com
jamie@meece.us
william.hick: Ku,
n/a
n/a
amatney@2geton.net
msam hoo.com
wilder1450@aol.com
potony@aol.com
firechiefprivett@hotmail.com
n/a
breidw@hotmail.com
ofcreed@zoomtown.com
chiefwvfd@yahoo.col

willi n| hoo.com

will li NO.
ary. rson .army.mil
wecrescueunit@gmail.com
ehunter@winchesterky.com
sstone@winchesterky.com
jamie@m¢
n/a
n/a
paul.whitman@shelbycountykentucky.com
pmilesem@yahoo.com
wofecosd@gmail.com
cdeaton@tds.net
i l.com
woodbinefiredept@gmal.com
vpd. v illeskycom
vpd. v illesky.com
wooford aol.com
sarahe.cunliffe@ky.gov
woodfordcountysheriff@alltel.net
trobinson675@earthlink.net
keook1976@yahoo.com
n/a
n/a

firechief9008 @aol.com

n/a
djacobs@procarent.com
n/a
risle: h il.com

kmoulton@zo nfire.com

XX XX XX XX

XX XXX XXXXXXXXXX

XX XXX XXX X x

X X X

XX X X X

X X



